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TABULATION

UPPER LIVING ---—----------- 1450 SF.
LOWER LIVING == -=----------~- 463 SF.
TOTAL LIVING---------------- 2913 oF.
GARAGE---------—----—----- 4l sF.
ENTRY----- == == —om oo oo oo 134 SF.
LANA[ === == —-ommmommmooo oo 320 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3786 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

1. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 3%,' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

4. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS

TO BE 1%2" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 10-0" UNLESS

NOTED OTHERWISE.

6. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY
AND COUNTY CODES.
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BULDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~ -~ =-- =~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -~ - ===~~~ 5 PSR
PARTITIONS -~~~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PSF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - - ===~ -=-~-- 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmmemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — == -----~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: R LT EEEP 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE: R LT EEEP 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: it 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——mommmmm o 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: =~ === == — - == 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROCF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROCF SLOPE ©-200 20|-600 OVER 620

D:12< 4:12 20 e 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: 1. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225.

EMERGENCY AND ESCAPE RESCUE- R3102.1- FBCR2223

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS THAN
SH25 33 12" H. X 32" U 51 SGFT
MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING
FOR GRADE FLOOR EMERGENCY $CAPE
AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL BE- 5 SGFT
NOTE:

o ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT
MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.-

R21©2 - FECR (2020)

o UWINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED
GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 312.2

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 19 REQUIRED AT ALL
HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N

WIND INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH
. RISK CATEGORY ~ -=——-—---- I

l.
2
3
4. BUILDING TYPE:
5

. WIND EXPOSURE: ~ --=----------=- B

777777777777 v B

. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- )8, INCLUDED

INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - -~ SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- [ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R332
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

FBC R3084
PER FBC R301- TABLE R30I15

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS CONC. LOAD 200 LBS
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS | CONC. LOAD 50 LBS
STAIRS CONC. LOAD 300 LBS

PER FBC R312- R31212 ¢ R31212 ¢ R3ll18]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MN. TO 38™AX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R31182.-
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN |
1/2°(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. » 10'-0" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. @ X'-0" AFF.

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

2. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "A'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
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[ [
x x
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H EGRESS -
H [ GAS
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H NOOK B
= 12’ cle M BR g
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= PoST =
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w2 [[ [ ®u ] k A o TN | —eearng— [Wliplele || %P\ [I—s——}8 26DR
§KZ' V T BT N | @ WALL ;l”f:”‘ Pon
N A T i RésH I N H
Aol 52 e H i) il l E/GAS STUB
g o 2 ce ] = 2/28C. L Rl INSUL F1 T ankLEss
 H  ResH e —/2' GYP.BD. N E%/WH
c8e T RH 2 ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER $TRS. [
539 H N -PER FBCR 3021 =
59 %' H LUGGAGE o CcUuRB H
=R .= SHELF - SEE N B
= DETAIL YR =
R = b b T R-11 INSUL. H
H : GARAGE H
H — 10 CclLG. H
g BR. 2 | I H
H 12 CLG. T T g
H H 2oe0fec H GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM =
H H wuws. H THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT =
B B B LESS THAN L' GTP. BD. APPLIED B
H H H TO THE GAR. SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8" H
= = = TYPE "X' GTP. BD. AT CEILING =
H EGRESS H  entRY B ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR 5
[ TTTTIo] I I [E T 2 CLG = TO CEILING FRAME. H
2050 B0 | H H
clRFG % cirFe | E [+]300] S
[+1837 [+]337][$]337] g 1367 g
[-1440][-T440][-T440] & H 16/@X8/@ OH. GR DR =
7777777 HH oo =4
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REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" N THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" THICK, OR
ELOOR: STRUCTURE - S 20MIN. FIRE RATED |AU R3225
CEILINGS  ------mmmmmm- 3 PSR
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF | EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R3I@.2.1- FBCR2Q20
PARTITIONS - - -------=-- 5 PeF
TOTAL —mmmmmmm e 2Q PSF SH25 33 /2" H. X 30" W, MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PoF Sl
S i I EEINOTE: 18 [ Tor
MECH/ELEC ------——-=---- sper|e  ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT O %g
V]
TOTAL =~ —mmmmmmmmmmm - 20 PeF MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF .- HIC BHUR % N o
- [1)] 8
FLOOR LIVE LOADS R3102 - FBCR (2020) DA X ac ’S%'aéﬁ
53 & T
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —----------~- 40 FSFle  WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE | e i e i = O Ggng
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC ' ? —————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— % ES
UTHOUT STORAGE: oo © PeF FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED Hl & Ol 03
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLY o LANA| ¥ g) E‘Llhﬂ
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —----------— 20 PeF WITH EBCR 3122 X o' cla L Ol25|mmg}
ROOMS OTHER THAN o ' <l- NN
,,,,,,,,,,,, FBC R30I- TABLE R3015 L | §
SLEEPNG ROOT. 40 P TERFEC ROl TAS ER § ¥ i Lo
NG O i, g GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF ! [-1440] [-[440] - [440] L o8| & §

R LIVE LOAD: --------------- g b S/OXE/D SGD. PR. 5H25 PR 5H25 i olsEl S S
BALCONES: ~  —------—------- 40 PSF GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF T —— - RSARRERRRCIRRNAN - s 22 B 5 9
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____bB@ PSF ! 1 l ! L al 'EGRE%W = S g © og3
ROCF LIVE LOADS STAIRS 40 PeF H I o8l Z¢ 3° .

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL g H [ STUB-ouT 65| L Es
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5@, FT.) HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED N = g col CSuws ER
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEMBER FBC R3084 H g 08| BESLS
- - sf Qp € o<
ROOF SLOPE  ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 H E?éic’f g @% ok -+ 8
©:12< 412 20 & 12 PER FEC R30- TABLE ROI5 g M. BR g =0l & E 285
>4:12<12:12 12 14 12 ] ixepL. 10 ClG. H cg| <Wwon
>12:12 12 12 12 GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF B soST it E Oor
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PSF H | E 6 $ g ‘li.l)
WIND INFORMATION PER FEC R312- R31212 ¢ R3I213 ¢ R3I118] H CGREA BEARING E 3 E% J s
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. : m— L o cier WALL = 92 sO % o
RESIDENTAIL CODE = KT EXTEND - 9 D_:SI
HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN, T0 38"™MAX. H | NI | Dw i TOP| 4" ) H 8 o b_'
.. BASIC WIND SPEED: ~ -~ -------~ 140 ™MPH UARDRAL OmENNG LMTATIONS ; H | e L ,/ 9 5 f 92
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ =-==--=-- I 4 IN DIATETER MAX. ﬁ 2 = Bt = i 0« wN
3. WIND EXPOSURE: --------------- B | NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY FER R3Il182- @As = I is o . B " - =0 N y "’\g
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FORFULL I e ] ] =
4. BULDING TYPE:  —-------mooe v B LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP \e2/ H JDO 566 g : i g Qo] = g %5:
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-18, INCLUDED RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER - v Ia . L = L ! - Z 3
’ OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL H i ol ' ! - d Q
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& TERMINATE IN NEUEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS H| 0o = ) N 9 ] ] ! © ! ! @ 'H 4 8 2] @
COEFFICIENT: ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | = " v L q = a v & 4 L 26 | j j H 1 S o
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. FENVE JE | ‘3 o = ‘TJ =5 _ ! L _l N L = uZJ <3 H='
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: 52899 WL, [IGE TARER gy he N ‘ o T2y ME a ';% @)
~ © . LINE & 1 15 pe}
[FTXXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA Aot H | NS B s e 08 0T il ke Z
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30 PRE H A [ | RN S & R iV | ] I =
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON 23s H o [ v Ey R = = —— o] [ =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE T H R W | I < g - OUN: ‘ Y = 9 8=
WIND SPEED. = L MER e | yavial | ! W) R FULL HGT. TEMP. P g Z
(W T Q
M= i © UTH N g =TT % 13 Kl H GLe ENCL w/ g (e <
GENERAL NOTES o e 4¥ o ard | TN —eeane—""llplok [x|P 4 5| 2/6 DR 3 BY d
> AT i 1 B [ AT |
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER X palE (=) e /]9 WALL L) \H = <
WITH DRAN © WASHER SPACE. ISR BR TN IR @) L] ReSH : |, -cas se I oc
iy g g g ol s
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. = : =) 2 2/85C. L Rl INSUL ) ranLess b 8
H  ResH = V2 GYP. BD. N :%fw £ 5] S
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR [ 2 Hp ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER 5TRS. [ 5 ag
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. g \ -PER FECR 3021 8 sl [So LL
=N LUGGAGE CURB H S 35
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION @ SHELF - SEE \_ S = zl .8
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS i DETAIL e H 8 52
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS 9 TS R-1l INSUL. H o ED L
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO e 12 CLg: GARAGE H i g3 O
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. & 0 CLG = E S0l W | =
H dll ' H gl 3l 2
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE = Eig ETE e = i s<| & é
25;552252 AEBT_ECEEU#TF“YT*CE’;QQDARDS = H Szeorec [ GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM = f sel < | O
’ = H wiesl o THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT = Q % 89l = | O
= g ) g LESS THAN %' GYP. BD. APPLIED g 2 Xl < | ©
- [T DENTES S AG-5 2R E H H H TO THE GAR. SIDE. PROVIDE 5/8° - IZRY 2| B
B — ] = = TYPE "X' GYP. BD. AT CEILING = <Py G| =
= H = ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR g o o F2S
p77772777] DENOTES co&%?fgfz B I I sl ENIRY TO CEILING FRAME. = | (5), 2 < %
WALL HGT. @ A-U AFF. a8 (3) 2785510 i e rcle H H 1e 2 @) 2 oo
- +]300] - q
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL $HEET FOR ar F?' ‘ ‘ = = H Y [6) 1o
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS N H 16/0X8/0 OH. GR. DR H slaleo Zgﬂg
[} - - - - - 3 E bt
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING R o = S S [
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO B ] = - a % 2§ DATE  ©4-29-2
MASONRY INTERFACES e ﬁ ””””””””””””””””””” 2 é o K‘Eﬁ SCALE AS NOTED
9. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB 8ol s [oran  =oc
PER CODE: M 1201 - Mi3g12 ol 5|8
0. ALL INTER FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT k=] Y - =
. - . 3
10'-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. NOTE: K%Eégéolfoifi% Efﬁ 6|9 i SHEET
A=
ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT ELOO AN W/ NOTES "B 5 b @3 @)
9-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. - R PL L B REQUIREMENTS 2|0O] 3 °
/&'=I'"-@' (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34) ol SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, 0LID OR HONETCOMB CORE
DEAD L OADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/2' THICK, OR
FL OOR: STRUCTURE - - e < per 20MN. FIRE RATED AU R3025
CEILINGS  -------mmmm-- 3 PSR
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PoF 3% WINDOW SCHEDULE - R3I@2.1- F
MECHELEC ~--oomomo oo | EGRE D EDULE- R3102.1- FECR2020
TotaL | - s 33 12 H.X 32" Wl MIN. NET CLEAR OPENING 5.1
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PSR SCFT
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PsF ) 0
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF NOTE: Wla ;| revsons BY
MECH/ELEC -------------- spse|e  ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT @] s
TOTAL - --mmmmmm - 20 PSF MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.- H4C SHWR: Z, ;;% -
FLOOR LIVE LOADS R3Y2 - FBCR (2020) HD. - NO \7 % 0 PIGEE
- DRAIN N 3o
E‘T:NSH‘ADBE[:;?EL;;OOR ”””””” 40 PSF e WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE | | e g e HB @) jjfg mE:
C 77777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777 =
UTHOUT STORAGE: - oo @ PeE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED % @ O %{ Eg
[\
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC GRADE MUST COMPLY L LANA| B %] %‘L|h§s
[ o
WLIMITED STORAGE: = =---------~— 20 PeF WITH FBCR 2122 N 0 LG | Olesimméi
ROOMS OTHER THAN i Vi < |¥= § -
LEEFING ROOM, | mmmmmmmmm e 40 PoF PER FBC R301- TABLE R30I5 B - 5 - B =les | | HEHT
- - - [}
N e T o GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF » [-1440] [-T440] [-T440] i <los| w 8
e et o CE < o
BALCONIES:  ——ommmmooomo o 40 PeF GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 Per o [ BIOX6I0 %aD. R e Eaia o O-lsg 3 =
PAGSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: . _bo PSE EJRRRNNGH! T | ANNRRNANRN IR | GIRNARRNAGE] 2a] 8 5§§
ROOE LIVE LOADS STAIRS 40 PSF - EGRESS B oo % S % ) .gg ?
ROOr LIVE LOADO - - - <
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL B H [ STUB-oUT oy & 2,:% “&,
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (9@, FT.) HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS A% DEFINED IN H E ol s@eER
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER FEC R3084 E g 8l zg 5§
- - Q< O —
ROOF SLOPE 0-200 201-600 OVER 600 H NOOK H gy 2 &9
@fé 41‘22‘2 2‘@ ‘S F PER FEC R301- TABLE R3015 = o da M BR g = g [a] E § é _%
>4:-12<12: & 2 - ' - .
S12:12 12 12 2 GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF H ixgpL @Cla H §7§ <Wwon
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF H o8t = < Ry 1
WIND INFORMATION PER FBC R312- R3I212 ¢ R31213 ¢ RaITe) H CGREAT BEARING B % O < g
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDNG GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MN == = L 1o che: WALL g 2 I ()
| BASIC UN ZESE‘DEENTA‘L CODE HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™MAX. H | K E-_D-w_ h 50;214[“) = : :‘0 D—lgx—i
’ c e - - : - w by
7. Rek. CATEDGOZY Dimmmmmmmm s 174? T;ﬂ:é[—} GUARDRAIL OPENNG LIMITATIONS 4 IN DIAMETER MAX. = I . 1 i ,/ 9 g E @2‘%’ A
3. WIND EXPOSURE: ------—-——=———- 2| NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- m H e . E " _ _H & u ;\5
HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL - A —
4 BULDING TYPE:  —----------- v B LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A FONT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP \ee/ H | £ | o QL | Ar = o 5.0
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.12, INCLUDED RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER H| 0O |3 { "1 o € % O [ = 8 03
’ OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL END$ SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL H Iy - T -
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *& TERMINATE IN NEUEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS, HANDRAILS H 0o [52 () i & o i ! ! ! = 5 o n
COEFFICIENT: ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | H———"1"71 " L " A Y&V | 26 ! ! ‘ 'H 1 25 L
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - - - — SEE PLAN 1/2'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. = (’{\ s E TR s | i ‘ ‘ ‘ H % - Q] =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: R C G~ roe i PN U 2\ MB g @ €9 ®)
E g .y B 9 =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE |AW FLA Aoy 2 3 iy o e 0P S e gl s Z
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30I =] @ = 4 4 - (’F’i MY 28224 | o O -
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON 2S5 H & = _j%%@ = \ B ) I R =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE T OH T P LT ~_H 9 93
WIND SPEED. H S3 N Fetleat fj - ) FU) > FULL HGT. TEMP. 4 I P %
) = g +-F-F- wl |3 [ GLS. ENCL W/ a ER=
o 1 = A =1 = = O
GENERAL NOTES ] M\B (EU, %k' = pEgal L —BEaRnd—" Wl 12l el i u ] 5 5| 2/6 DR S 0 -
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER o SlE S N 9 WALL! | R ——— T < [os o
7\ T - H H 0
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. sl fBe e IR @) I s o GhesTUB g 08 oc
- ! U — +
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROCF. H 19 ke ! t 2/85C. Rl INSUL B AR Q
= = H-] - TaNkLESS w A2t O
= = 12 GYP.BD. N == £ 71
3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR = B ALL ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER 8TRS. [ % s ]
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE. H N -PER FBCR 3021 = N O (I
= UGGA Cl - S 35
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION R é;féf; ?ESEE N Re H b I
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS t DETAL - = 8 52
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS % TR R-1l INSUL = q £V
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO I 12 ClLG : GARAGE H i 59 %
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION, = 0 cLe - S S8 w >
— . - [0
- . - w 29
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE H BR. 2 N ! _ o " 08 ) é
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS H o' clG. - = = ¥ vs5| @ %)
AND APPLICABLE GOUNTY CODES. H =EZAZEE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM = i oEl <
5 H  wwusl H THE RESIDENCE 4 ITS ATTIC AREA BY NOT H g|lWlss| = | o
e. [[IIIIIIII]] DENCTES conc. BLocK H H & LESS THAN V' GTP. BD. APPLIED H 2k =< »
WALL HaT. = 10°-0" AFF. H H H 'Tro TgtE GAR. SIDE. zfogEE Se H 3 % 0 8 0O
—_— H g = YPE X' GTYP. BD. AT CEILING H L 0y
- - 1 1= r s < <
- DENOTES CONC. BLOCK H = H ONLY APPLIED PERPENDICULAR B olOCEE o
iz e X0 AEE. 5 ] ] BT E\D?FJ =] TO CEILING FRAME. = Ol < <
S 2 (3) 2785510 B - H H 0 9 o
- = HB z £ <
1. REFER TO TTPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR CLRFG. l H =M s 8 90
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS | B o/ OXETD Of GR. DR B 5l Zgﬂg
| 1 - - - - 3 E b
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING 1 R el S ESq Ry
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WoOD TO EO o| T 5oare  o4-00-2
MASONRY INTERFACES # ﬁ:::::::::::::::::E_@ 2l<les
E Slac S5 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB Ll -
PER CODE: M 1301 - M3212 p 8 o [PRAN  Roc
12. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR i (©) I Lo 2203
10-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT 9 © 9 fereer
e
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT "C!' REQUIREMENTS 5|5l § @3@ @
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C H (O] Y .
&'z 1'-@' (IXIT) 1/4"=1-@" (22X34) ol SHEETS




42-0 U .8 o rEvsons | By
@ ['R)
QE
= [ -
g
<8 plagﬁ
0% [o 5| N g <
777777777777777777777777777 Ol: 3| (TTHY
[ D R O 2y ‘H
””””””””” o g3
[ : : @ ol EE
B N 9 Ofes|mmg i
[ " [
X 3 © =L L
D D Osl w
: : [ < Q@ [ §
L P O[sEl £ &
[ -
: . ‘ 28] 8 3-8
&I | | 0)6 X G
i 03 £ gge
- 0'c LZPaQ
. 501 bgege
e A Q 09 o] 28
. e 14'-] 2'-1g' ) o] Breltg
1-@ 2] o g ﬁ & & £ ov
. 3 5'-5" n-3" , Vx| = ]
-2 <ol 3 E 8 s
<O <GRok
~ or
] = ] o] [ |3 - g
A | | N 0 09
A i : gl Iss ()
. N 0 Q n s D_'b:l:
Q Sl Be o ,. = B S o)
= # N e L, " ; 1 wN
’ N ~ u e
BONUS ‘ 3y SR G 3 o g3
X 9 ClLG. - 2 S cla. | I ol B2
. . = =
a « i ’v LS =
=S 5'-2)," 3 4-2k ,, 4.z 35 3'-5" 5o 3'-1' e-& 1 Eg
i 43/ ] Eyz” ) B —] } E [+ Z
2 ) B S S S 8 By =
. Tl o o lE ES] Jw
o0 ® X v g]m Z
il IAY | w c < @.
— N[ Q [ 0
B S\ \ L = 9 [0 Q. @
e 0 0 09 c =
) L) || Y ‘ré\ 3* @)
_ N e o] - i X | - g o ©
5 o .7 E = = FAN };h" B5 0 2 50 O =z
[ — = L S e cle 9 ® 3 = Of (0]
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, A 9 - ! R n 0% —J S
5 B i ! now < e w =
: > i . : o Fs| =6
(':\ - 8.3 RN 8 ED m
%
9 — 2 cLa. T 9 E 52 %
K o n o ' " I b,
O L Iy LY : |l &
ﬂ -~ i 5 N HEE
] %ﬂ 5% B 1 & Q §. v 9
] ‘ 138 I o3 ‘; BQ 5 ';\7\ ] % 5
! | 9 CLG. > —5
I : 0 6(
! - I - E £
< I pS f \ = ! 5 00
R I ! 2 i o A — —%.SIL n = 8 W | =
® ] B 3 o= .| BR 4 | w 22l Z | F
oy gD E - Q| 9 cla z ol W 8s| @ | &
! 9 CclLa. L K LD ES %
2w S e TNEEIE
™ [ - e IS . y N P
N ' -4)g - 11'4 45" ;L:\ 0 ¢|’ &'-6" ‘\: B & $ 8 w §S E ©
2 7 N B4 ; e £ | @
GENERAL NOTES X el o oe N o T % i 8 @E
'y = < b b
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL J T :f sleclis < o
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. 1 1) 8t <
I T [a] )
. DO NOT 6CALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION . . . 1Ol5% o
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS ) ) slp s
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS ) N £ D¢ Zgﬂg
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO 9 i 2 lsd
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. K A A v oc g% DATE  ©4-29-2
[a}
. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS I T D B S nj =g VRS
TO BE 3)%;' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. i N DR I AN 8l & [ ocaLs 4o noreo
. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS i Sl [Fean o
TO BE %" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 0|38
2913
. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS ¥ 8 : JoB
NOTED OTHERWISE. oo 5o Q ¥ [eHEET
. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS UPPER FLOOR PLAN W/ ol -1 2'-4 5-6 -0 2| ©4A @
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY " 2% -0 14'-@ 21018 .
AND COUNTY CODES. D ’MEN%[QN% A 410'-@" I | © Ler SHEETS
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) —




40'-0 5
Wjo ;[ revsons BY
@ ['R)]
QE
Z, ;;5? -
RO
o5 3| E s
(V) T
o I T m%s
[<v4 ] 2
Oly 5 £3
1 [ bl o
. I @ mmlhﬁg
[ [ = f= =
| | 9 Ofes(mmE i
g g © <lo. |HE
[ [ m %9
[ 1 @ w
i i Zhodl ¥ §
g L L 9 3 2
? | | §Q qo; (3§§
— < pv4 : (2]
— )] . oN
i BT b
o'c SErs8a
<3 W ¢n = 0
. - . o, ? o owgﬁp
1-2 &' 14'-] 2-1g', “ o3l zegry
h Q< —
8- 30 -5 -3 ) o g ﬁ&é% ~
.C = F]
= O [a] E § 8
. ¢ «@idox
3 &
] =5 F—p—F I 32’ ‘lﬁ
@ @) Bl | ot F
2, ! = [ <h
. N 0 . N %0 %5:
Q Q" || o Q a -0 ‘ ]
v | A o u o I o
sl ecte. : HOBE oA
. BONUS ‘ iy BR & = u pes
N | = NG | N = Q
3 ] I 3 clLa. 2 @ 3 cla. I S : % g
_ b o 0 K <21[ 0 3 -
%3 5\_@%1.\\ EIRL 4\_@%“ ., 4'-5 a5 3BT i1 3 6'-5" A 0 $? %
h FEA O S— 1 |2
® I 7z T - Z < O] =z
@ 9 ;‘\'J A =D <
" alt : B J e
= ) N @ o fu] [l &=
_ N \ - =
| —— s s o IR 28
5 o [ o ® = AlE BE i 9 Ps| O 9D
" _ N N AN :‘m a QL) Q Z
= R 2 ) J |9 CLG ol = ] C S ©
- B ol 9 - ‘ § F] A w
® [> H i 9 oo Y R @I =
ﬁr‘ K B.3 ° = ﬂ% ES Q @
Q [ o RN S 00 oc
' CLG. ~ S @ ol LU
o © = = ¢ w Or
S L@BB/H, N\ o e A2- %(u,\ ™ e Al %
! 7 ) ) B w
r ] %h 5 N n'/ . N N Q= )
1 1% [ ; - 1 & BQ 5 @ Q 99
L : ‘\ - = g 33
| ‘; 9 cla. ] [
‘1 ‘1 8} 62
! N = £ E
1Bk ARk 3 ol [52 U
N W : ! i III\ A ;YL n é Ug
o oL BR 3 Eg‘w i %E-Lf | I wl 122 % %
' = C\) ! 3 = ] =
= f‘g Ql 2 cLG %X ! = U_UI\ NT& 'ﬂz gg ac ac
Q & < rQ ! o/ = w > @
nEal R i I / Q - 0o CE <
= 4l ! =1 g NN i ™N o [LUID & S
GENERAL NOTES — I"-4% ; 2 —64 8] i Q 815 5 = %
“ // \\ 7“ 3 sy —_—
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFT ALL % %%L@ e o A EIZRY 21 o
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. S 1 - 9 le|<ley| G| =
< ]

. DO NOT 8CALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION Sy . . = Yol |9 % c5| < | @
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS =r ! ! N LE &
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS N E el
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO slDEs
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. 5 4 1B les Zgﬂg

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS ) N N NN AN SN 157NN N (A N VUV AU AUUUPUUpUY U 0 ol < %’}m
TO BE 3)%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. & nl0c m£% DATE  ©4-22-2]

,,,,,,,,,,, 8 VS

- ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS | AT N b e e e e EJ E @ . [ scALE A8 NOTED
TO BE 1" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. o MY

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0' UNLESS So o [oran  moc
NOTED OTHERWISE. y 8 < o om

o

 MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS 2ol
UILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY UPPER NZJ:OO‘TQ ‘TPJ:AN W/ 410" 21" 9 .g 2g 3.6 |30 | 3e nga - v SHEET
AND COUNTY CODES, DIMENSIONS 'B & - s - 00 -2, °10[§104B.0

o) o
V& =0 (IXIT)_/4'=1-0" (22x34) -2 ol eHEETe




40'-@'
(] .8 | rEVISONS BY
@ ['R]
= b
<|o% 2.
oc 0 of &3
o af N ¢
R Ol 8] mg i
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 5
””””””””””” e ittt o) 2y B
I 9% %ﬁ
= ¥ @t @}
[ =
5 i 0 OfgS|mmE ]
§ ¥ © =ap | | |
D L (o %,9 s
1l R w
X X <Liof| ¥ §
[ Q L 2 [
[} ) S
S ‘ ‘ : QO 3 ggg
1 |
p )] -
= 00 éggg?
m\f Ly o &
R sol s@2ER
1. AL 140 2.1 $ :}3 %%%I’é
® 5| SEeo
18'-0" EYR[ &'-5" -3 . E% gé:g g
— [a) =%<]
. O <GS
3 5
] & — T 32’ ]
AS ) % O< A 2
/] | N | Bk
- N 0 = <€ ‘“% =
Q Q" || ! Q) [al o
O Y H B.o 0 # u $§ tJ'
" /Lﬁ 19 cla R v & N
. BONUS ‘ & BR & NE 5 3
N 9 CclLG. — P 9 ClLG. o K 0 9
9 | o D N ~ == o 0%
.= @ i 3 E 0 =
;’S 5\_@)/4” EIRL 4\_@%“ . 4'-5" a5 3B 1o 3 6'-5" A #1 3% ;
3 S 3 o Y =
! R = [ » C
« ol T Q¥ el 1)
= =7 @ o el 99 & 2
- o ol . o 18] IS O
- !‘HJ”‘\ 0 L__ 9 || N : % 10 I¥) 89 @ @
= S~ -7 . - ! X | N Y
7 10 Bl |y oo = AlE BB i 2 L3l @2
« = e S = = SN cla o o < 5 O ]
777777777 -- K =1 -
R B = - 9 5 Ry 8yl <=
y Et\m\ [ WL o 0 g b O IU_L. =
r B3 Uljl 2l @ R 2 Ty @)
R T y . RN S 00| (OC
3 >l 9 o el &
- 9 : o & w S
N QEZKH, AN 40 D g {{2‘: %1{‘ T E 8’_@ %
R / ) @ o) e 5 S
AN s i AR
; ! O 2 N IER
h 9 CLG. ' iy
| Zz <0
I 0 9<
I v = £
| PN D f o3 %
! - ;‘IL D E o0l W =
10| 8 ~ ©
Y BR 2 Ze BQ 4 ! © W =2l Z <
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= 114" L 1144l }:L:\ R\—tl’ &'-5" B % Q L 89 S O
GENERAL NOTES . e PRRHITE lalsl | &
3'-1 B. ‘: / \\ 0 3 = 0 S ==
CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL ' cla i [ @ il =g ) O %
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE. J — — 4 el < | &
= = T
. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION {Qj I I p ® b @ $E <
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS o | C ] - 9 © 0 o
ONLY. ANT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS 1@ wl| |3 b I
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO . 4 2]
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. & . 3 S [a] 14
[ R e R K . 6} 3
. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS S [7 ——1-- 10 g é g% Sy
TO BE 3%' UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. - L S S ] BV
. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS e B e Attt e dg’ o {f 5 SCALE AS NOTED
TO BE 1%," UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 1 La @P o |oman —
. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS AT 9-0" UNLESS »|S| 3
NOTED OTHERWISE. Q 8 E Jos 2913
[V}
.MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATIONS U FLOOR PLAN W/ . o N N . . S1™=| § [oreer
WILL BE DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY ;);)EQ J: | ) 4'-1© 4'-1© 2'-8" ,2'-8 2'-5 2“—6 - 5'-@© -— 5'-2 o @ B {
AND COUNTY CODES. DIMENSIONS 'C Py a5 ol oa ol 5o - 2 -0 -2 alol b @ (>©
10 -0 x| oF SHEETS
= ©@
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) [ — |




LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FL OOR: STRUCTURE - . 20MN, FIRE RATED 1AW R3025
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmmmm - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSFIEGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R31@.2.1- FBCR2D2
PARTITIONS ------------—- 5 PSF FGRE P EDULE- R o BRI
TOTAL  —-mmmmmmmmmo - 20 PSF | eppsp 33 12" H. X 30" U, MIN. NET CLEAR
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PoF OPENING 51 SGFT
STRUCTURE ~--------—---- 1 PeF 60 1/8' H. X 35 3/4' U RO. 5
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 per [ HP9%2 Wjo ;| revsons | By
MECH/ELEC -------------- ] P @ R
: V]
TOTAL  mmmmmmmmmm e 20 por | NOTE: % 0T
FLOOR LIVE LOADS e ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT =ley
T
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —---=------ - 40 PeF MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF- | N 9 23
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R3I®2 - FBCR (2020) N 8 R o 9%
WTHOUT STORAGE: = —--=-—---- - o PeF ¥
o WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE i M ales
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC “ o o A5
ULMITED SrORAGE: e - 20 P&F FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED 8 N @] K
ROOMS OTHER THAN GRADE MUST COMPLY N % <|e=
SLEEPNG ROOM: ~ ~7"T7TTTTTC — 40 PoF WITH FBCR 2122 n N ocle §
SLEEPNG ROOM:  —omomoemm 20 PSF : D | = I
STAIR LIVE LOAD: - =~ ---------- - 42 PSF PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3215 H o oo )
BALCONIES: =--—-===-----m- 40 PeF b L gl B3 2 8
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____b@ PSF GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF ‘ ‘ 9 © 3g8
< pv4 : (2]
ROOF LIVE LOADS GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoE oY £u3 ) .
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) g5 S8y
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5Q. FT.) | STAIRS 40 PeF 5.l 6 @ 2 g»,:
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEM o QS
R RUCTURAL MEMBER [ \NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL 0? gre ;8
ROCF 8LOPE ©-200 201-600 OVER 600 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN B g& >% g
©:12<4:12 20 & 12 FBC R3084 ol © tzE g g
> 4:12< 12:12 & 14 2 [-1440] [(-1440] 9 <&S6E
212:12 12 12 12 PR H2050 eH20%0 SH30B0 o
PER FBC R301- TABLE R3215 I L o
I = — T 0 < v
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 P& Eﬁ;gz g:&é Nt @ EGRESS N 3 o5 A%g
PER 1TH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING GUARDRAL I - FILL COMFONENTS 1Y AT 9 BES O
RESIDENTAIL CODE ki w TEMP. GLe. [ || A SIS =9
L D PER FBC R3I2- R3I212 & R3I213 4 R3ILIBI ENCL. L RS ) 5 D_,
1 BASIC WIND SPEED: —---------- 140 MPH ARDRALS FEGT o M S| B 7 w 83 o—
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ -=—mmmm-- I ' CEull—stele [ 124 o wN
3. WIND EXPOSURE: - oo B HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™MAX. ﬁ BONUS aidR Y} BR. & P u =
. : bt b b ©
4. BULDING TYPE: —-ccmmmmmee e v B GUARDRAIL OFENING LIMITATIONS 4' IN DIAMETER MAX. \o8/ 9 Ccla. e 9 Cla. © 50
N N e
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.18, INCLUDED | NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- 46 PL w \4><b PL 2 Q3
INTERNAL PRESSURE N NOTE *& HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FOR FULL posT — Qa POST 1 0 v
COEFFICIENT: LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOYE THE TOP s Q FU-TUB/ OPT. 3 0 (]
: RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOWEST RISER =T o= LUGGAGE FUe036 SHIR £ S ¢ =
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL [SED 9 < oo ) z <
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: TERMINATE IN NEUEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS, HANDRAILS ask 8 X e} SHELF - SEE| W/ TEMP. GLS. o £T O
. ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | S Qi Xq = E‘Z % DETAIL ENCL. o 9
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA 112'(38MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. oY RECESS PLUMB. S < =3 3 T ] w o] Z
- XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32! TE3Mm §DRYER VENT %“ ; - ?M‘ @ v O —
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON T 3. |8 ' Nl S ol 3% =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE HIJFH*** =0 | a1l 2 S 3 g
WIND SPEED. g 0 |7 A - | H—-BE — g 2 .0 Z
2Ly S — O e an I ol Y =
GENERAL NOTES Q %J::ﬁi\) o CEUINT / i 2 391 _J
N [N \ .
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER 9 e R PN S Ray o He 1 03 o
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE. 9 ot 38 o 1o g 5o o
D TN s o v ;9\ o 00 ©
I D | 2
2. VENT DRTYER THRU ROOF. S 53 26 IS w .g@g, O
= 5
2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR 5 %_%’ |
ICE MAKER LINE ® REF. SPACE. . — — BR. 5 of [So (I
© | 3 i ™~ 8 ERS
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION S ! !} \L scle z 5
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS x| N [$ £
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS e Bl | o gy B OF S S w
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO N o, DETAL W/ TEMP.GLS. sl 9@ a)
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. p w LGGAGE  BR 4 ‘ S 2olesl w| =
BR 3 SHELF - 8EE _, ! ENCL. 46 PL. " 23l =2 | Z
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 3 clG DETAIL ¥ cla o e PoST sl | o
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS 6 PL T i v 33 < 0]
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. PL A o s, (N v E
PosT /I B4, ol Wled] = @)
LUGGAGE e N NI 4x4 BLL il 2 a @ L
e. [[TIIIIIII]] DPENCTES conc. BLoCK SHELF - SEE '3 ~ N bt T TS g s L | @
WALL HaT. @ N/A DETAIL | o w ) IZI-] 2| 6
NA | v TrEUL | tl<les)l G| =
[ — 6 <
77777777 BENCTES CoNG BLocK EGRESS | EG’QES_SJJM 20520 2OX2UO 9 % ol < &
e NA 20XE0 - VOX50 | || SHAZ5D g?t uiﬁ o 2 o) £ o
CLRFG. CLRFG | ! ! - S 9 0w
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR F1%7[F871F87] | . 2|DPE=
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS - - - [-1440] [-1440] £l =lo
[Cl440][-Ta40][-Tad0] ||| slalds
B. REFER TO DETAIL 8HEETS FORFLASHING | e ... -:ib o] <39
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL Woop TO | a C | s[pATE  04-02-21
MASONRY INTERFACES e S0
3 @. QIY 6 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO 8LAB 8ol s [oran =oc
PER CODE: M 130711 - MI2912 ol 8
v fvom 2913
I0. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR b 8|5
10'-0" UNLESS NOT: OTHERWISE. 5] ~ [sHEET
< secono roor cl UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'A’ e e £li=) ¢
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT = i ©5A @
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERUWISE. REQUIREMENTS O] 38 o
/&'=1-@' (IXIT) 1/4":1'-0" (22X34) ol SHEETS




LOAD INFORMATION
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BULDNG
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD L OADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~-----------~-- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=--=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~~~ — ===~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  ~------=-=--=- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: — === -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

UITHOUT STORAGE: === === —= =~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLMITED 8TORAGE: ~ ——- === ==~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING RoOM: ~ —~""TTTTToos 40 PEF

SLEEPNG ROOM: = —-mmmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ === === ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmmmmmm e m 40 PSF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____50 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (FPSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-600 OVER 02D

D:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 Iz 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN

1'3/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
20MIN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3225

FGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R31©2.1- FBCR2O2D

SH3250 33 12" H. X 30" U, MIN. NET CLEAR
OPENING 5.1 SGFT
SH3050 60 1/8" H. X 35 3/4' . RO.
NOTE:

ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT

MORE THAN 44™IN. AFF.-
R3©2 - FBCR (2020)

WINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE
FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED

GRADE MUST COMPLY
WITH FBCR 212.2

PER FBC R32I- TABLE R3215

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF
GUARDRAIL IN - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF
STAIRS 40 PSF

NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING 15 REQUIRED AT ALL

HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN
FBC R3084

WIND INFORMATION

PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 14@ MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm-- 1

3. WND EXPOSURE: -----——-—————-- =)

4. BUILDING TYPE: ———-—mmmm- ve

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/- 18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
- I XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R33!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

PER FBC R30I- TABLE R3015

GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSF
GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PoF
PER FBC R312- R312)2 4 R31213 ¢ R3Il 18]

GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN.

HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34" MIN. TO 38™MAX.

GUARDRAIL OPENING LIMITATIONS 4" IN DIAMETER MAX.

NOTE :HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.-

HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FORFULL
LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A PONT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP
RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER
OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL END$ SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL
TERMINATE IN NEWEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS
ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN |
172'(3eMM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. = N/A

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL Hat. @ N/A

N
§§
N

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

|. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI2272

1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT
10'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
9'-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'B'

1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

| |
- 337 -33.7
[440] 440 [440]
PR SH3050 sH20%0 SH3050
' FU-TUB/ OPT . = 2
Fleo36 sHuR| |\ = [l © EGRESS
weMe.GLs ||| [ ] A
ENCL. Al 3 WA
(/Fu i 9l clla. / 2/e
m _ BONUS ~A}] _PBRO® _ A
\2g/ 9 CLG. 9 CLG.
. 26 |
) \ a N e pL
~Zs 4X6 FL.. Q FU-TUB/ OFT. POST
53 FosT ] NE=Al LUGGAGE FUB036 SHIR
S QL S R 5% SHELF - SEE| W/ TEMP.GLS.
SR 4 CECESS PLUME 2y A . DETAIL ] ENCL.
S > o~ vI
2E3im § DRYER VENT = ‘ = @ B
3 4 1 \ &t Q
n\Hi*Lﬂ T [le NSO o AN ‘: / [ gmgg
i B E e | | =
) | Sl H . RéSH. A ;zz:‘ka/ﬂml pah
NN 77 s SN Ak o
Z | I £ e lalel @
>~k Ep i mtipat RO mniar i
3 8 U TR § 1y 9 -
9 Uljl*“f* QK SN Nl
. % oS % 5 o & [9\ 33
< 19 —
53 26 oS
[ ' S — BR. 5
NIk S N l; \ ¥ clé.
o8| ||w 3 L N\ Lueeace
e L 3! FU-TUB/ OPT.
O L o ol SHELF - SEE FU6@36 SHUR.
d BR 2 ! \Luee AGE ! DETALL W TEMP. GLS. | §
9' CLG. SHELF - SEE BE 4 ‘1 ENCL. \4X6 PL.
4x6 FL. EZ' DETAIL cla v — POST
POST ‘ BT 2T,
I ¥ :\ el
LUGGAGE b © 422 Al
SHELF - SEE ;% S - ;fgif' Al
-y ' \
PETAL | 1w Caar, niteany [
‘ i
. . | EGRESS WOXUD VoKD | L
] y ’ DBL TEMP.  TEMP.
6&35??,@ 2050 x4 POSTCLR FG. CLR FG.
-33.7 H H

NOTE:

SEE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

PARADISO GRANDE

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

@ COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied
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LOAD INFORMATION NOTE: | DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING BE 50LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN
RESIDENTAIL CODE 13/8" IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB CORE
DEAD LOADS STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' THICK, OR
FL OOR: STRUCTURE - S 20MN. FIRE RATED 1AW R3025
CEILINGS  ~---mmmmmm - 3 PeF
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PSF e IN CH ULE- R3] -
e S o EGRESS WINDOW SCHEDULE- R31@.2.1- FBCR2020
TOTAL  -----mmmmmm - 20 PEF | s 33 12" H. X 30" W, MIN.NET CLEAR
ROOF: SHEATHING -------------- 5 PoF OPENING 51 SGFT
STRUCTURE ~---------—-~- 1 PeF 60 1/8' H. X 35 3/4" U RO. 5
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 pep [ HP9%2 Wo ;[ revsons | &y
MECH/ELEC -------------- 5 PeF @] 3.
NOTE: Z 109
o1 e — 20 PSF o g
FLOOR LIVE LOADS o ALl EMERGENCY ESCAPE WINDOW SILLS TO BE NOT % Dyagg
RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —~---------~- 40 PEF MORE THAN 44™N. AFF- | IN 13 g5
UNINHABITABLE ATTIC R3p2 - FBCR (2020) N o *2‘2 m§§
WTHOUT 8TORAGE:  —--——---—--— 1© PSF ¥
INNHABITABLE ATTIC o UWINDOWS SILLS LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE B i 8 Qﬁlhﬁg
I o &
WLIMITED STORAGE: ~ —-------=---— 20 PSE FINISH FLOOR AND GREATER THAN 12" FINISHED b L Ol25\mmE}
ROOMS OTHER THAN GRADE MUST COMPLY P L < |9 1 £
SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~ 777777 TT T 40 PEF WITH FBCR 2122 o . ot 0§
SLEEPING ROOM:  — oo - 30 PSF - b N < ol w8
T 9
STAIR LIVE LOAD: --------------- 40 PSE PER FBC R2Q1- TABLE R3015 ! L o |2E] €
BALCONIES: ——-mmmmmmmmmm o 40 PsF ‘ ‘ | 3 2
PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____B@ PSF GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PeF ! . 2 o 3 §§
0 < 14 Kz
ROOF LIVE LOADS GUARDRAIL N - FILL COMPONENTS 50 PeF oY Eg 37
MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF) o5 T=248
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (5@ FT.) |STAIRS 40 PR 52 B9 2 gp
FOR ANT STRUCTURAL MEM [ 2
L MEMBER | NOTE: TEMPERED GLAZING I5 REQUIRED AT AL 09| BEELS
ROOF SLOPE ©-200 20-600 OVER 600 HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS AS DEFINED IN ol 2 B85
2:12< 412 20 & 2 FBC R3084 <9 AEg8s g
>4:12< 12:12 & 14 12 [-[440] [-[440 [-440] Y <G8&E
212:12 2 12 2 PR &H2050 -3 SH3OBD I
PER FEC R30I- TABLE R3015 I — + Y )
WIND INFORMATION GUARDRAILS ¢ HANDRAILS 200 PSR Eﬁ;;;/ g:jg N © EGRESS N 3 U% J g
PER TTH EDITION, 2020 FLORIDA BUILDING GUARDRAL I - FILL COMPONENTS o | AT 9 Q= O
20 P W TEMP. GLS, ] A ol |53
RESIDENTAIL CODE v 9 =X
PER FBC RER- R3212 ¢ RBRI3 ¢ R3IIT8] ENCL. Lie REY a o
. BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------~- 14 MPH . BN B. o <3 b_'
GUARDRAILS HEIGHT 36" MIN. ! / w 0 <
2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ———--mm - I (Eu—-otela L 12/ gl lo= wN
3. WIND EXPOSURE: - oo B HANDRAIL HEIGHT 34' MIN. TO 38™MAX. ﬁ BONUS e Y] BR. & o Eﬂ e
. : — — ~ — y 3
4, BUILDING TYPE: ——--mmmmmmee VB GUARDRAIL OPENNG LIMITATIONS 4 IN DIAMETER MAX. NV | 9 cla e 9 ClG. | ;’ Sg
5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICATION - - +/-.18, INCLUDED | NOTE:HANDRAIL CONTINUITY PER R3I1182.- 8 03
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE #& HANDRAILS FOR STAIRS SHALL BE CONTINUOUS FORFULL ) a q 2 0}
COEFFICIENT: LENGHT OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE TOP g %6 PL Q FU-TUB/ OPT. X6 PL 3 gt (]
: RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOV. THE LOUEST RISER L3y ’ g LUGGAGE FUe036 SHWR - : N
6. COMPONENT / CLADDING ----- SEE PLAN OF THE FLIGHT. HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL [SRTIN POST T ® 0V L g POST Z + Q =
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE: TERMINATE IN NEUEL POST OR SAFETY TERMINALS. HANDRAILS Sl 9 X o0 SHELF - 8EE| W/ TEMP. GLS. o £T O
: ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NO LESS THAN | =] g MZJ i Xq = & z 7 DETAIL ENCL. s o=
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE AW FLA 1/2(38MM) BETUEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAIL. LS RECESS PLUMB. R < 3 %3 ] D £ =z
RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R30! xS § DRYER VENT d ! N O) w NN =
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON T T = y 1 S 8 g =
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE ﬂlJFﬂ*ﬁ* Eal e | AT £ P 3 99
WIND SPEED. o g | ﬁ%g&b 7 T _ 7\ 1‘ ;2,.1: /m %I)J:Jl 2 . O Z
W a—i R im AR i o Y] =
GENERAL NOTES R g \ - S| Fuitt | al 28
™~ §\ MM"‘ l &gqﬁ wo M—l ﬂj] Q7 J
. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER S| Q HYAC R PN [0F7 ghl Q B LK =
WITH DRAIN ® WASHER SPACE. O s ¥ o IS Bl |eS %
Q 2
2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF. S 53 26 hlIES w I O
L« N
2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR % it |
ICE MAKER LINE & REF. SPACE. . N .t . o I8 (I
I s Nl &% \; BR 5 S BN EE
4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION ik N ] N 3 clG. s
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS o ||| P N S 6
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS |l 1 Bl Laciae  FU-TuB/ Ot = I 1
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO slln o . ol SHELF - SEE FUe036 SHUR. a £9 w
BUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION. 1 LUGGAGE | DETAL W TR GLS 18] w g
BR > SHELF - 6B DI 4 | ENCL. wl 23] = %
5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE 9 cla DETAIL I ClG. 561 o E 8l |
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS T i @ t N ST i g3 <| O
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES. 2 _,Zilr VS o |wl¥s
LueaacE—| !, © @) i1 8 89l = | O
. [[IIIIIII[]] DENOTES coNc. BLocK SHELF - SEE 1S S N Bd—]/ £ (@] s L | @
WALL HGT. @ N/A DETAIL & 5 LG | ) A2 2| o
! ZAm) = EUNL L <|v @ @] <
‘ — — RS
7777 BAEEELEGST C;)NC/:ABLOCK . . ! EG?ESSJ (2) 2/0%0/0 ] § % ié < %
. = (3] 2/8X3/0 eHz050 TCELE’_D'FQ_ 9 o) 2 o
1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR CLR PG [337] SEE ELEV. 5 e
337 FOR HDR HaiT 2| QY =
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS [-1440] [-T440] - HGT- 18l 297}3
3 T 0
le. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING T ol <30
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO = LDR LG, q|CC|o 5|pATE  24-29-21
MASONRY INTERFACES oo 2l<Cles
% @. ﬂ‘? 6 SCALE AS NOTED
3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB 8 ~
PER CODE: M 2271 - Mi2012 ) S I
v fvom 2913
1©. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT - g1O| =
10-0' UNLESS NOTED OTHERUISE. NOTE: SEE COLOR SHEET FOR 5|2 § [
-l
ALL INTER. SECOND FLOOR CEILING® AT UPPER FLOOR PLAN NOTES 'C" INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT 5|5 & @5@ ©
9-0" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. REQUIREMENTS 2|0} 3 o
/8'=I'-@' (IIXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34) ol SHEETS




EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.11 OF THE
1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |1AU
R1©27.21 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R7123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND YAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOCF.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R123.11 OF THE

ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED AW R1©3.1.2 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AU
R1©3.121 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. "ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.

251"

EL.20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

EL.18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT.

4 &

SMOOTH FINISH
X4 HARDIE TRIM
X8 HARDIE TRIM

4 EL.II'-4%" /2ND. FF.
\ 2

>

& EL.10'-0" /PLT. HGT.
A2

& EL. 8'-2" /HDR HGT.

EL. I8'-8%' /HDR. HGT.
Y V7 V7
49 HARDIE PANELS- —_ | Z |\ 7 | 7 a AN
[~
™ TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK T
| \EL -8 AL HGT : 2 J

N - —_— —— ——""  EL |I-4%' /ND.FF. .
| = et aremon
N = ELI0-0'FLLHGT.
EL. 8-0' /HDR. HGT. ¢

x4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND

AraY 1| | | (1™
7
Z,
- N
X4 SMOOTH FIN. BAND VawaWi i ‘ H ‘ i
.
, | | I 12

/ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ EL 0-0' FIN.ELR .
[ 1 AN hd

4 EL.2-0' FIN.FLR
¢

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

FRONT ELEVATION 'B'

1/8'=1'-@" (lIXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

21

L. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

E
EL.18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT.

4 &

4'x8' HARDIE PANELS- ——__|

SMOOTH FINISH

X4 HARDIE TRIM
X8 HARDIE TRIM

a EL.1I'-4%" /2ND. FF.
A%

& EL. 10'-0" /PLT. HGT.
A%

., EL.8'-0" HDR. HGT.

A%

& EL.2'-0" FIN.FLR
‘.)

/

Y
N4
EL.18-8%' MDR.HGT. g
EL. I'-4%' /2ND. FF. &
EL. 10'-@' /PLT. HGT. "
N 4
EL. 8-0' /HDR HaGT. -
N 4
EL.©'-2' FIN.FLR "
N 4

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

REAR ELEVATION

1/8'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22XX34)

TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE

© COPTRIGHT 2015 Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyrights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These plans, ideas and designs dre not to be copied

m Park Sguare Homes.

REVISIONS BY

instand Road Suile A8 Orlando, FL. 32811

BIEG

HOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC

L

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
HOMES

>

EXTERIOR ELEVATION "B’
FRONT AND REAR

AQUAMARINE
ARADISO GRANDE

2913

or changed in any manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obbtaining the express written permission ffo

DATE @4-03-21

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB 2313

SHEET

06B.0

SHEETS




X4 HARDIE TRIM
2'X5Y%" TRIM BD. (TYP.)

EL.20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

EL.18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT.

4 &

:4\ Q

26'

4'x8' HARDIE PANELS- T

SMOOTH FINISH

It

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL. 20'-4%" /PLT. HGT.

REVISIONS BY

EL.18'-8%"' /HDR. HGT.

>

A\
A\
A\

X

&' LAP SIDING
X8 HARDIE TRIM

I

w

TILE ROOF W/ CLOAK TYPE
VENTS

EL. II'-4%4" /2ND. FF.

m Park Sguare Homes.

PARADISO GRANDE

@ EL. 44’ IND.FF. &
L EL.10-0" /PLT. HGT. = EL. 10'-0" /PLT. HGT. .
¢ = &
. EL 8-0' HDR HGT. ‘ EL. 8-2' /HDR HGT. N
® i %
ava A==} | |
rEa=RIIE
14 SMOOTH FIN, BAND - 2 21 £ & N ‘ ‘
a / / / ; 0 o)
= .
= 7 ‘ ‘ Y
— |
o EL0-0 FNFR / s ‘ ‘ EL 0'-0' FN.FLR ¢

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED |AW R123.1 OF THE
1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED |AU
R1©37.21 OF THE TTH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R1©3.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS' WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROCF.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAUW R123.1| OF THE

T1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2220

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3721 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAUW R123.1| OF THE

T1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2220

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R123.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
R1©3721 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.3 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED IAUW R123.11 OF THE

ITH EDITION, FBCR. 2020

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT,
INSTALLED 1AW R1@3.12 OF THE 1TH EDITION,
FBCR 2020

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 14U
R1©3721 OF THE TTH EDITION, FECR. 2020

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED
AW R123.1.2 OF THE 1TH EDITION, FBCR 2020

. 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL AND ROOF SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR WALL AND
ROOF SHEATHING AND VAPOR BARRIER, ON
EXTERIOR WALLS AND ROOF.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FECR R314.2
¢ R3144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-8120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P22l

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBECR 2222, 1TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 250.53(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
2i@-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
I F 8 RMX TO RNG.
a 1 >-*10/3 TO DRYER
4 1272 TO WH
([ SECONDARY C-AC & A TBD.
FEED BY / “# 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
PANEL

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

st[NTERsYsTEM BONDING

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ fi. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforeing bare or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 20
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single

length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased

electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with hon-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system If it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod 1s not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
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INSTALLED IN THE HOME
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PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE STSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2220 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC.]

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2222 TTH
SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION,

4.0 |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.0 |AWNEC 2217- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED U/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.0 ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
YVAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2201.1

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20292, TTH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21@-52

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concretez (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not emaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
I8 In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uwith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 reguires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
clectrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER TTH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCT
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABCI

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 120V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING |LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS 4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2821.1

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD -NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25253(AX2)

12) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52

20DAMP WP. /0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER FZQQA_MA‘N BPREAKER @

NI INSIDE PANEL
/
GB’ i

* 3 RMX TO RNG.
vy
(T SECONDARY

*12/3 TO DRYER
2 4 122 10 WH
FEED BT /

UTILITY co.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

A/C & A/H TBD.

* 14 FOR LIGHT
LAND PWR

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20

ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft. INTERIOR
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4 :\\ PANEL
AWG encased in 2 inches of concrete.
T INTERSYTSTEM BONDING
The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that \TERMINAT\ON
I8 In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

rods can be connected uwith tie wires, and a single FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.

length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased 25@52(AX3)

electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated

with non-conductive material. ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a

concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it e available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod Ts not
reqguired.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-5
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2220 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC.]

2APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2222 TTH
SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION,

4.0 |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.0 |AWNEC 2217- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED U/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.0 ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
YVAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20292,

ITH ED. P2201.1

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 20292, TTH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21@-52

20DAMP WP. /0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER TZ@@A—MA!N BREAKER 2

NI INSIDE PANEL
’
v

* 8 RMX TO RNG.
vy
(T SECONDARY

*12/3 TO DRYER
> 4 122 10 WH
FEED BT /‘

UTILITY co.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

A/C & AH TBD.

* 14 FOR LIGHT
LAND PWR

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 2@

ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretes (2) 20 ft. INTERIOR
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4 :\ PANEL
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.
e INTERSYSTEM BONDING
The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that \TERM[NAT\ON
I8 In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO

rods can be connected uwith tie wires, and a single FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2217 NEC.

length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased 25@52(AX3)

electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated

with non-conductive material. ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 250.52(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

Section 25050 reguires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
clectrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a

concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE
ALARM CONTROL PANEL.

ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS
MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS

RISER DIAGRAM
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2220 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC.]

20APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2222 TTH
SECTION Mi225.

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION,

4.0 |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 2oV
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI| DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.0 |AWNEC 2217- 426.12, ALL 15A AND 20QA, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 2' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED U/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AU FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P2e2l1.1

Q.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2229, 1TH ED.

1&©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FPER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

12.) ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT2-NEC22I17 - ARTICLE
21©-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER ®
NI INSIDE PANEL
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! < v 10/ TO DRYER
= V.

#1972 TO W/H
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FEED BY / j" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PUR
INTERIOR

PANEL

3\3\\ INTERSTSTEM BONDING

-

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 21T NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: N.T.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 2@ ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is in direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be connected with tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Juriedictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grounding electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.

NOTE: IF MORE THAN 12
SMOKE ALARMS OR CARBON
MONOXIDE ALARM
COMBINATION ARE
INSTALLED IN THE HOME
CRIME PREVENTION WILL
PULL A SEPARATE FIRE
PERMIT AND THE SYSTEM
WILL BE MONITORED

ELECTRICAL ZEGEND

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

QUTLET, TVv/CABLE

THREE WAY SWITCH OUTLET, PHONE

OUTLET ll@-115 INTERCOM

OUT. 112-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES

OUT. 12-115, W/ USB

SMOKE DETECTOR

OUT. I12-115, CLG. MOUNT.

CARBON MONOXIDE

OUT. 112-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON

SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT CcoMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD. DISPOSAL

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT., REC. ADJUST.

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LED- LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT.,, EMERG. EXIT

DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT., EXIT/BACKUP

iE@HﬁEDQOO®@®0@MQ
(118 (B [eiml| [ [olefe|2[mlm] & ||

ELEC. POWER METER

UPPER ELECTRICAL PLAN "OFPT. LED"

1/8"=1"-@" (MXI17) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

o

] OPT. RECESS

; BR &

LIGHTS AT |

I
/

—O

OPT. RECESS
LIGHTS AT |

OPT. RECESS
| LIGHTS AT |

BR 3

OPT. RECESS
LIGHTS AT |
BR. 4

BR. 5

o

LED RECESS OPTION

1/8"=1'-@" (NXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

PARADISO GRANDE

plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2902@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

55 Written permission fro

n. These
he expre

g

1EG

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

.

01 Vinsiand Road Sits A8 Oriendo, FL. 32811
407) 734-1450

o (407) 734-1780

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

© be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining

hts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and desi

nor are tﬁgg%

ELECTRICAL PLAN S(1Par]‘

AQUAMARINE
ARADISO GRANDE

2913

DATE  ©4-23-21

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co
or changed In any mamner or form whatsoever

SCALE AS NOTED

© COPYRIGHT 205

DRAUN RDC
JoB 2313
SHEET

OF SHEETS




MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION,

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AlR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P28l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20©
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concretez (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforeing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod Ts not
required.

200AMP UP. ¥4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
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I4 * 8 RMX TO RNG.
! < v 12/ TO DRYER
- V-

*12/2 TO W/H
\ SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY / j“ 14 FOR LIGHT

UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
3‘\ PANEL
L INTERSTYSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
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ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS,

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EISCONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 20217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2020 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION MI225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 1TH EDITION.

4. IAWNEC 2217- 21@12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING | OCATIONS REQUIRE
AFCI PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AW NEC 2217- 406.2, ALL I5A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

6.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 2' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPFED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢ ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R214.2
¢ R3144.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AU FBCR 22292,

ITH ED. P2821.7

.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 22292, 1TH ED.

1©2.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPAT@-NEC221T7 - ARTICLE
21@-52

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bars or rods which
are not less than %inch in diameter and at least 2@
ft. long, encased in 2 inches of concretet (2) 20 ft.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
Is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods cannot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires & concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, If the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforcing rod is not
available for use as a grcundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod is not
required.
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ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANY.

NOTE: THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WILL
CONSIST OF (1) FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL - 22 ZONE GEMC-FW22CONVKT
WITH (1) SMOKE DETECTOR OVER FIRE

ALARM CONTROL PANEL.
ALL INSTALLATION FOR THIS

MACURCO CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR CM-EI4CONVENTIONAL
SMOKE DETECTION FIREWOLF FW2-S
SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 2217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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MECHANICAL /GENERAL NOTES
PER 1TH ED. 2022 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY
CODE FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6121 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR
INSPECTION, SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT
WITHOUT REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2022 1TH
SECTION Mi225.1

3) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE
COMPLETELY BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED
FROM THE RETURN AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH
MEANS TO COMPLY WITH SECTION Mie@2 OF THE
FBCR CODE 2222 TTH EDITION,

4.) |AWNEC 2217- 21@.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V
BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR
DEVICES IN THE FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE
AFC| PROTECTION- KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING
RMS, LIVING RMS, PARLORS, LIBRARIES,
BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS, SUNROOMS,
RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR AREAS
SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI DEVICE
OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) |AWNEC 2217- 426.2, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER
RESISTANT.

&.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY
ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING
AREAS, SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE
WITHIN I' TO 3' OF PEAK & SHALL BE 3' FROM THE
SUPPLY OR RETURN AlR- STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/
A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS MAY NOT BE
CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS ¢4 ALL
ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION |AW FEBCR R314.2
& R314.4.

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION
SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE
OF IGNITION IS MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR
UNLESS WATER HEATER 1S LISTED AS FLAMMABLE
VAFPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2022,

ITH ED. P28l

2.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING
WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION
1S MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT 1S
LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. AW FBCR 2222, 1TH ED.

12.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH
SHALL BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS
SPECIFIED IN SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPAT2-NEC 2017

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N

ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATO-NEC2217 - ARTICLE
21©-52

250 52(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased
electrodes: (1) steel reinforcing bare or rods which
are not less than % inch in diameter and at least 20©
ft. \ong, encased in 2 inches of concretez (2) 20 fi.
of bare copper conductor not smaller than No. 4
AlG encased in 2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that
is In direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing
rods can be comected uith tie wires, and a single
length of rod can be used as the concrete-encased
electrode. The reinforcing rods camot be coated
with non-conductive material.

Section 25052 requires a concrete-encased
electrode to be connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present. Several states
have modified this requirement to say a
concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it s available. In those
Jurisdlictions, if the footings or foundations have
been poured before the electrical contractor
arrives at the site, and a reinforeing rod is not
available for use as a groundmg electrode, then a
grounding connection to the reinforcing rod Ts not
required.
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SHALL BE INSTALLED PURSUANT THE
MANUFACTURE REQUIREMENTS AND
NEC 20217 CODE REQUIREMENTS
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3644SF. = 12158F. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 595SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE YENTS: 7 VENTS @ 856SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D -
OR MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 26.0SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 300LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: [374

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5 TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D426
and D& 15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5 LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1.1.

8. OFF RIDGE YENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2020, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R205.25
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Reé®e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF

VENTED SPACE: 40'-0'
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3644SF. = 1215SF. NET FREE /ﬁ\m 5
300 REQUIRED \Dwyy % %3 REVISONS | BY
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TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. J ‘ ya ! T 2 HES
| \D2/ A02 Si i - D2 [ % §l ¥ .9q®
s iR 0 ;98
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o~ — —
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND < 1B > ! /g 3 03 Z % % I'§
ROOFING A& PER NATIONAL ROOFING Ao ‘ - 28] Sxs¢c
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS ‘ I ox] = >§ 2
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY A05 ; D ol 2 tzE £
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AL —~8 A Q O < J 2
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HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS 2 4 a1 7 ANV 2 oy =
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. ELot { AN A . D—u o—
T w 02
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEP TO PRE- FLot 1 " o wN
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL FLO1 ; FLos 8 o3
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ELoT | o .S
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE ! 9 03
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR FLat : FLos 1 9 o
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS ! 4 IR
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF FLis ] FLOS = -
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, FLo2 ' H - i £9
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN 3 - L Lo S e s =
ACCORDANCE WITH TPIWTCA BCSI |. 3 FLos — — T § i 1l 8
Q I — ’Q w T <
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S 9 %‘ — FLos N ] I =
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ FLO4 /A 9 82 <
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS. I FLos 02 2 . 0 7
Xj _ a) [1)] Qg
} FLO. o 9 < 5
1. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE 2 B o] Los K - 0 @)
INSTALLED AU FBCR 2020, S we i 0 4 03 @)
ITH EDITION R925.3.3. o \D4 FLO o 2 T 9 )
Underlayment materials required to ] " FLo® 0 90 oc
comply with ASTM D226, DI10, D4863 FLOS ‘ = © L0 =
and D&T15T shall bear a label indicating — FLio wl 9]
compliance to the standard designation ELOS [ 8’_&:%
and, if applicable, type classification FL10 N 9+
indicated in Table RIDB.1I. Underlagment == [ S 3 »
shall be applied and attached in FLOS S I N
accordance with Table RID5.1I. FL1o % 62
FLOS = =
8. SEFE?:DQE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING o 5 E? %
e O-HAGIN - T' X 13" HOLE FLOS & o0l W | =
o h
9. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW FLi0 w =2 Z <
FBCR 2020, TTH EDITION FLos —r— ; 38l B | @
>
ASTM Cl492-R305.35 - BLIPINE uP 3 PLY 1 cel < | O
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PER FBC2220 1TH EDITION R826: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50% . et = . o_|SE] S o
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF S /4 I \ y—y—y—y—WLy—y—* A Q 28] 8 2=8
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER 0 s £ 0 F vel v &3
PORTION (EAVES). - \ ( ! / o8l g%
L L o'c L=y o
THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /5@ OF g \ ™ ‘ 530 % EE g?‘l
VENTED SPACE: QW ‘ / s, 5e
A04 i i 3 g 8 g g 6‘8’
TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 8644SF. = 12165F. NET FREE \ ‘ ! by Shg2
200 REQUIRED ‘ ! <0 ol;gé%
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 1TH EDITION Re@&e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/I50 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3644SF. = 121588F. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 595SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 7 VENTS @ 86SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D -
OR MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 26.0SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 300LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: (374

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

2. TYPICAL ROCF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DPRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

—1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D970, D486
and D157 shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.1L

&. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
o O-HAGIN - 7" X 19" HOLE

Q. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R305.35
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 1TH EDITION Ré0e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /150 OF
VENTED SPACE: 120

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3644SF. = 12158F. NET FREE

/»gh\m
200 REQUIRED \w)’
D2
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UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 595SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 7 VENTS @ 86SF. /VENT.
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO T12-D -
OR MILLENNIUM METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 26.0SF.

PROVIDED W/SOFFITS @ EAVE: 300LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F.

Jo7]
Jo7]
Jo7]
Jo7]
Jo7]
Jo7]
Jo7]
Jo7]
Jog
Jo3
Jo1

>

m Park Sguare Homes.

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 497
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: (374

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

mlEG

NOTES

. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

PARADISO GRANDE

T-@"
|
%
L
\
>
-2

2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH | s N(mmmm o AN N
THE 1TH EDITION (202@) FLORID A / B \
RESIDENTIAL CODE. ADE

4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, @—/
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HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS (2
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.
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FLO1(5)

5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACEPD TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1

FL14(7)

FLO2

AU13

60 -8"

60 -8"

6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

d|
FLO3(3)

AU11(4)
>)

Ole
S

1

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2020,
ITH EDITION R925.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to [
comply with ASTM D226, DI1970, D486 -
and D615 shall bear a label indicating —
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
Indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES : ||
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 13" HOLE
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 T1TH EDITION Reé@e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED YENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE N LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE I/15© OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 3644SF. = 121588F. NET FREE
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 595SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 7 VENTS @ 86SF. /VENT.

40 -0

REVISIONS BY

m Park Sguare Homes.

PARADISO GRANDE

s1EG

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

.

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
S Jark,
CIHOMES

60 -8"

TRUSS LAYOUT

R — % [ £ & &£ B E BE E E E E B 5 2
(TILE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S', SHINGLE: LOMANCO 112-D - ) 5 ) i) ) i) i) ) ) i) i) ) ] S 5
OR MILLENNIUM METAL)
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: 260SF. -- net (it et el it A A et At At A A
PROVIDED W/SOFFITS ® EAVE: 300LF. @ 0.087SF VENTING/L F. " - R i A il i il i/ At/ At A "
[} [}
UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  49% Jap L L P
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NOTES @ | o | @
_ A0l _
. TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG NP — o= Q
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 277 aoz ‘\ = 7 &
- [ SN -
2. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG 1 ! Q/l
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. A03 | /n
I —
3. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND < 18 > ! /1/@ 3
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING Ao > i Ty
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS e ‘ POt
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY AOS : : 2
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH N T T N I
THE 1TH EDITION (222@) FLORID A A0 — — 728 B ——Y
RESIDENTIAL CODE. FE
FL AL e ___
4. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS, 1
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS (2 AWAR
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG. FLoi .\l /
I
5. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE- FLOf ;
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL FLO1 ‘ FlLoa
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ELot !
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE ! Los
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR FLO1 i
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS FLia ||
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF ] FLog
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, FLO2 L N —
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N B} B - o Loo
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI | ® Loz . i 0
< T | " -
6. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S N | —tt FLog
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢ FLO4 : |
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS, I ! ! FLoo
FLO : i
7. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE Q 1 ; FLoS
INSTALLED AW FBCR 22292, nya ! !
ITH EDITION R325.3.3. N \P4 FLO T |
Underlagment materials required to | H‘t’ﬂ’ - FLos
comply with ASTM D226, DI91@, D4863 FLOS J
and De157 shall bear a label indicating > FLi0
compliance to the standard designation ELOS
and, if applicable, type classification 2 4 FL10
indicated n Table RIDB.11. Underlagment 14 14
shall be applied and attached in FLo FLip
accordance with Table RID5.1.1.
8. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING FLo b e
SIZES - = )%
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 129" HOLE FLOS
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FBCR 2020, 1TH EDITION FLos —— FLIO
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& 8 &Y/ wrHE wd
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIMTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS FPLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI91Q, D4863
and DP&T8T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl1492-R305325
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE TTH EDITION (2022) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI |

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,

ITH EDITION R25.3.3.

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and De15T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB.LI. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accorcdlance with Table RID5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R305.35
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NOTES
TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2220) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI L

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2222,
ITH EDITION R225.3.3.
Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI9T7Q, D486
and D657 shall bedr a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.11. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance uwith Table RIS

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2222, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl422-R05.35
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND
ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2222) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,
HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-
VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED N
ACCORDANCE UWITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S
DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. TILE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE
INSTALLED AW FBCR 22202,

ITH EDITION R225.3.3.

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, DI1Q, D486
and D&T5T shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5S LI Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING
SIZES :
e O-HAGIN - 1" X 19" HOLE

. TILE ROOF TO BE INSTALLED 1AW
FBCR 2022, 1TH EDITION
ASTM Cl492-R05.35
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25" MIN.LAP

BLK TOP COURSE

27

% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED

VARIES

CELL % VERT. REBAR

AR A

Byl CONC KOCKOUT
W/ CONC. £1-% AR CONT.

\25” MN. LAP

7 N%REBAR W STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S

/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK

LINTEL SCHEDULE

LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L1 17'-4! erF30-1B/1T GARAGE DOOR
L2 3'-e" eF24-0B/IT | SHIHB
L3 1-" eF24-0B/IT | PR 8H25
L4 1-6" 8F24-0B/IT | PR SH25
LE Q'-4' er24-0B/IT | 8/oXe/d SGD
Le &'-o' &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
L1 '-o" &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
Le 13'-4" &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
L9 13'-4" eFl6-1B/T LANAI
Lo e'-0' eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L 4'-6' eF24-0B/IT | 3/4X1/4 FG.
L2 8'-8" 8F24-0B/IT | 8H25, (2) 2/0X5/@ CLR FG.
L3 5'-12' BRF20-2B/1T| FRONT DOOR
L 14 5'-12' erg-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
L5 3'-e" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
Lle 19'-4" 8F24-0B/IT | GARAGE ENTRYT
L
Lle
L2
L 22
L2
L 22
L23
L 24
L 25
AST LINTEL LATOUT "A'
PRE C YO

1/8"=1'-@" (NX17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
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25" MIN.LAP BLK TOP COURSE

27

VARIES

% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

RENF. CONC. FILLED % Z -
CELL % VERT. REBAR % -
\25” MIN. LAP

Byl CONC KOCKOUT
W/ CONC. £1-% AR CONT.

7 N%REBAR W STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L1 17'-4" erF2o-1B/1T GARAGE DOOR
L2 3'-e" er24-oB/1T SHIHE
L3 T-" er24-oB/1T PR. SH25
L4 T-" eF24-0B/1T PR. SH25
LS 9'-4' er24-o0B/1T B/OXB/IO SGD.
Le 8'-o' &Fle-1B/1T LANAI
L1 n-o" eFle-1B/1T LANAI
L& 13'-4" EFlo-1B/1T LANAI
L® 13'-4" EFle-1B/1T LANAI
L 1@ 8'-o' gFle-1B/1T LANAI
L 4'-6" er24-oB/1T 3/4X/4 FG.
L2 4'-0" er24-0B/1T SH25
L3 9'-4' er24-0B/1T (3) 2/8X5/2 CLR FG.
L 14 5'-12" BRF20-0B/1T FRONT DOOR
L5 e'-&" ers-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
Lle 5'-4" ere-oB/IT FRONT ENTRY
Lnm 19'-4" er24-oB/T GARAGE ENTRYT
Lle
Lo
L 22
L2
L 22
L 23
L 24
L 25
I 1]

L5 PRE CAST LINTEL LATYOUT 'B

1/8"=1'-@" (NX17) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
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8xexle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

25" MIN.LAP

27

VARIES

% REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MN. LAP;

REINF. CONC. FILLED
CELL % VERT. REBAR

i
L

7 N%REBAR W STD. HOOX

BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL

CAST CRETE / LOTT'S
/ WEKIWA / FLORIDA ROCK
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL | LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
LI -4 | eF30-1B/T | GARAGE DOOR
L2 36" | 8F24-0B/T | SHIHE
L3 T-6' | er24-0B/T | PR oH25
L4 T-6' | 8F24-0B/T | PR SH25
LE Q'-4' er24-0B/IT | e/oXe/® SGD
Lo 8-0' | eFle-1B/T | LANAI
L1 r-2" | eFle-1BAT | LANAI
Le 13-4' | gFle-IBAT | LANAI
Lo 13-4' | gFI6-IBAT | LANAI
Lo 8-0' |eFle-1B/T | LANAI
L 4-6' | 8F24-0B/T | 3/4X1/4 FG.
L2 4-6' | gr24-0B/T | sH2p
L3 9-4' | 8F24-0B/T | (3) 2/8X5/0 CLR FG.
L4 5'-12' ERF20-2B/!T| FRONT DOOR
L5 19-4" | 8F24-0B/T | GARAGE ENTRY
Ll ©'-6' | gFe-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
LN 5'-4' | gF8-@B/IT | FRONT ENTRY
Llg
Lo
L 20
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L2
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L 24
L 25
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FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2) 12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS
PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER\

TRUSS

%" PLYWD. sua-FLRx
CONT. 2x4
W/ (2) 12d9

TRUSSES 2 le" OC.

PRE-ENG. LUD:7

ROOF DECKING

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
%ggEDULE: SEE DETAIL

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
26" OC.

NDETAIL

8
szwsz” (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4
FOR TOP OF WALL

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

2" PLYWD. sUB-FLR.

PRE-ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0C.

-

T ROOF DECKING

— 11—\

2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d
2 16' OC.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL
/D5

—

DETAIL

HANGER BY TRUSS

ﬂ POST TO LvL \

N

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS OR UWD. BEAM
DBL. 2X TOP PLATE ———

STRUCTURAL POST
SEE FLOOR PLAN

A AN

‘5’ POST TO SLAB —

2X PT.SOLE
PLATE

\—EEINFOQCED CONC. FTG.

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

N DETAIL

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24" OC. ([F APPLIES)

PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
@ 24' OC. (IF APPLIES)

DBL. 2X TOP FPLATE

DBL. 2X TOP FJQLE\
A}

2X CRIPFLES 2 lo' OC. 2X CRIPPLES " OC.
pu— Al -
' L —
a EA. STUD{H
@ TO TOP - 1 1 -
f PLATE f
2 2%x8 HEADER W/ 1! ]- 2 2X8 HEADER W/ %' S
PLTWD. FLITCH PLATE PLYWD. FLITCH PLATE
(SPAN UP TO &) (SPAN UP TO &")
2 2X12 HEADER W/ " 2 2x12 HEADER W/ 1"
PLYWD. FLITCH PLT. PLYWD. FLITCH PLT.
(SPANS &' TO 127) (SPANS &' TO 12')
A. HEADER
DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH °E
STUDS TO HDR. 5TUDS
DBL. 2X HEADER DBL. 2X FULL LENGTH
STUDS ( SGL. HDR. STUDS
STUD FOR SPAN &'
OR LESS, UNO. ) DBL. 2X HEADER
STUDS ( 8GL. HDR.
STUD FOR SPAN &'
2X STUDS 2 lo" OC. OR LE$S, UNO. )
2% 5TUDS @ 16" OC.
2X PT. SOLE PLATE 2% P.T. SOLE PLATE
e EA. STUD TO
7501_1? PLATE \ \
3 3 NIl .||l W 5 L
M T ] T

1p"e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2“4—“\
I

| WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX !
L MINIMUM 1" EMBED.

/\D ETAIL (BRG. W/O UPLIFT)

T
: ¥5'6 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2'———=
¥ WASHER- @ 32" O.C. MAX ¥
L MINIMUM 7' EMBED. L

MPETAIL

90 MANUFACTURER ) | (BRG. W/ UPLIFT)
14 J12t=1-@" (i) 1'=1-@" (22x34) W 1/2'=1-@" (1IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) w 1/2° 1@ (IIXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) W\/z”zv:@“ (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

EXTERIOR WALL- SEE FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 . PRE-ENG. GIRDER ——

DETAIL W2/D4 FOR TOP OF WALL ROOF DECKING TRUSS (QTY. VARIES) L

MTL. FLASIHING I~ (2) aTRUSS TO

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

@ EA TRUSS TO +
LEDGER

2Xe L EDGER BOARD ¢

2X4 BLOCKING (IN
BETWEEN TRUSSES) W/
(2)12d'S @ EA. STUD

(2)12d'S @ BTTM. PLT.
TO EACH TRUSS

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
TRUSS

24" PLYWD. 8UB-FLR.

PRE -ENG. WOOD
TRUSSES @ 24'0C.

STRUCTURAL SHEATHING

L

DBL. TOP PLT.

PLATE TO POST

I L1 ATTACHED PER NAILING
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG — \ SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR
SCREUS ® EA. FLOOR /55 \ TRUSSES @ 24' OC.
TRUSS OR EA. STU
R RE P 1 N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES DBL. 2X TOP
H, 5 ® 24" oc. PLATE
SR 7 7
H- 15 2X's @ 6" OC.
= HANGER BY TRUSS 4 STRUCTURAL POST B
ﬂ@\D E Tféf ’ J: Sl S mD E T 74 ’ J: MANUFACTURER DAUALL Bl oe<i SEE FLOOR PLAN \?
14 1210 (Ixm) 1'=1-@" (22x34) 14 J12mer-2 ix) 1'=1-0' (22x34) X'/ P- BLOCKING
EXTERIOR WALL- SEE FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4 -
DETAIL W2/D4 FOR TOP OF WALL ROOF DECKING e
MTL. FLASIHING N ‘
2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d | 24 BLOCKING (IN v2"® ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2 4" PLYWOOD
. ‘ 'S @ ) . ' EMBED.
- 216" OC. 2% PT. SOLE f SYSTEM @ 24' OC.
PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER PLATE
@ EA TRUSS TO 1 TRUSS OR BEAM ‘ 1 ]
LEDGER - :
34" PLYWD. SUB-FLR. T~ 7T WQ’*TT***T - n-—-
I I i Il i Il
2X6 LEDGER BOARD | \ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING I I i Il Iyl I |
LA ATTACHED PER NAILING |
CONTINUOUS W/(2) LAG ; | I i Il M I |
SCHEDULE- SEE DETAIL CONC. $Lrﬁ<.
SCREWS @ EA. STUD o5 DALL I \;;\k Il Il I |
SN NN
PRE-ENG. WD N PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES N ;;
= TRUSSES 7 @ 24' OC. I I —50LID BLOCKING
H i REINFORCED CONC. FTG. o UNDER CALUMN
H SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ‘ IE NOT CONTINUOU
H HANGER BT TRUSS T ’ JZ D E %T ’ JZ
mDETAHZ 2 mDETA’L MANUFACTURER mDE A /3N A
4 J12t=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22%34) 4 /12 =1-@" (IXIT) I'=1'-@" (22X34) |4 J12t=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34) |4 /12t =1-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 COF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE
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= 3" PLWD. SUB-FLOOR
/ 2x8 JOISTS @ 16" O.C. MAX.

I
| 2x8 LEDGER- ATTACH TO STUDS W/
l (2) 12d @ EACH STUD
I
|
; JOISTS TO LEDGER

| I

N 2X'S 8 16" OC. MAX

REQUIRED BY MUNICIPALITY- TO BE
PLACED DIRECTLY UNDER LEDGER

T TP STAIR CONNECT.

o

2X12 TREADS- ————7
CuT TO FIT J \

1 21/32"

X8 SKIRT BD. i i

L' PLYWD. BLOCKING
2%12 STRINGERS

DATA: TOTAL RISE: 1I'-4 24" (18 RISERS @ 1336" EA)
TOTAL RUN: 14'-2" (11 TREADS @ 1©" EA)

M OTAIR DETAIL

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

@ 3/4"= 1'-@" (IXIT) "= I'-@" (22'%34") PLATEORM ERAMING @ 3/4'= 1'-@" (IXIT) 1" I'-@" (22'%34") STAIR DATA
1 1/4"-2" 11/2"
MAX 34" PLWD. 8UB-FLOOR
CONTINUOUS HANDRAIL AW
1TH SECTION-FBCR(2020)-
R31l, INSTALL 34'-38" ABV. PRE-ENG. FLOOR TRUSSES
TREAD NOSING - @ 24" OC. MAX.
) \
J
Z
=% ) L
(RY2
BALUSTRADE HANDRAIL BRACKET AT 9 1A
6'-6'OC. MAX- SELECTED BT OTHERS x
-5EE MANUFACT. RECOMMEND ATIONS & — | L
FOR ATTACHMENT i
X
g
r
SOLID 2x4 WooD BLOCKING ©
AT EACH BRACKET o
ul Y 2X4 LEDGER IN BETWEEN
) STRINGERS- ATTACH TO FLR.
TYPICAL NTERIOR WALL———————— —N TRUSS W/ 12d NAILS 2 &' OC.
CONSTRUCTION ¢ (2)2d @ EA. END OF LEDGER
TOE-NAILED TO STRINGER

~NTTP. HANDRAIL DET.

1T STAIR CONNECT.

@ 3/4% 1-@" (IXIT) 1p's I'-@" (22'X34")

\5_J 3/4'=1-0" (IxI) 115"=1-2" (22'%34") STRINGER TO FLOOR TRUSS

NOTES:

STAIRWAY CONSTRUCTION TO CONFORM TO
FBCR 2022,1 TH EDITION SECTION R211.17

MAX. HGT. OF RISER TO BE 124’

MIN. WIDTH OF TREAD TO BE

" (EXCLUSIVE OF NOSING)

ALL TREADS LESS THAN 12" N WIDTH
SHALL HAVE APPROX. I'" OF NOSING
3/16"' MAX. VARIATION IN RISERS/TREADS

ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER
3/8" MAX. VARIATION IN ANYT RISER/TREAD

HAND RAIL CIRCULAR CROSS SECTION DIA.
TOBE | 174" - 2" OR TO PROVIDE EQUIVALENT
GRASPABILITY.

WINDERS: MIN. &" WIDE 2 NARROW END

234"™IN.-38"™AX., HANDRAIL HGT.

HEADROOM CLEARANCE MIN. &'-8'

2X4 P.T. IN BETWEEN STRINGERS- ATTACH TO
SLAB W/ 12d CUT NAILS @ 6" OC. AND (2) I2d
EACH END OF 2X4 TOE NAILED TO STRINGER

N TTE. STAIR CONNECT.

w 3/4'= 120" (IXIT) 1"= I'-@" (22'X34") STRINGER TO FLOOR

connecr. | SIMPSON UsP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
4 HETA20 14-10d = 1" ETA20 14-1od 82 | 65 / %60
5 DETAL20 18-10d x 1" N/A N/A 2480 2000/ 1370
20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125 / le@
21 H RFET.6-8dx|V, /PLT-4-8d RTIS RFT-5-8dxIV,"/PLT-5-8d| 415 | 485 / 165
BFT: (lod = 1172 RFT: 8-8d x 11"
22 HioA LT (oo < 17 RT6 oLt 5B %20 | 58b/525
23 Lus26 HDR: 4-104/JST: 4-10d JUS26 HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-10d | 935 N/A
RFT / TRS: (4.)8d
24 H1Z PLT / &TD: (2)8aX 1 1/2° RT20 KT/ TRS: 97129 985 | 400 / N/A
(8)8D PLT / STD: 13-10d
26 H2BA RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-2d RTT RFT:5-8d / PLT: 5-8d | 45 | 150 / 50
34 A34 H:4-8dx1V, " /P 4-8ax1V, " MP34 H:4-8dx|V, " /P:4-8dx,' | 365 | 280 / 303
35 A3BFE H:4-8dx1V, " /P:4-8cixIV, " MPAIE H:6-8dx1, " /P:6-8dxV,"| 440 | 440 / N/A
31 MTsi2 14-lod MTWI2 14-lod 1000 N/A
38 MTSle 14-12d MTWie 14-10d 1002 N/A
43 LSTAI2 12-12d LSTAI2 - 10d 205 N/A
45 sTie 14-16d sTie 14-l6d 200 N/A
47 L&TA24 18-1od L5TA24 1&-1od 1295 N/A
Al M&TA3e 26-10d MeTA3e 26-10d 235 N/A
12 MeTCeo 4-160 SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A
13 Pl STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d 5PT22 8TD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |560 / 260
80 P2 5TD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| SFT224  |STD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 | 560 / 260
EY SPH4G 2 12-10a x 1" TP46,48 2-12d x 1" 885 N/A
%0 ABUGG 12-16d PAUGE 2-l6d 2240 N/A
ED) = (2) %' BOLTS PABXS 4-12d 2300 285
22 ABU44 12-160l PAU44 2-l6d 2200 N/A
23 ACG (MAX) 28-16d PBSs6 24-l6d 1815 210
o4 AC4 (MAX) 28-lod PB544 24-l6d 1815 Iz
o5 HTS20 20-10d HTW20 20-12d 1450 N/A
SILL: %' BOLT SILL: 3" BOLT
= HD8A  otibu3) Taxdl' BoLTe  "HP8A  eTip.(3) ToxBl, BOLTE 2P N7A
a9 A35 H:4-8ax1V, " /P:4-80x1V, " MPAI H:6-8dx1,"/P:6-8dxIV,"| 440 | 440 / N/A
28-10 HTT4 %' BOLT/ I8-160x2";" N/A N/A 3640 N/A
91-100-102 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A
123 VGTR/L  |32-8D8\4"<3'/(2) %' BLT N/A N/A 39920 N/A
04 HDUB-8D&25 [1/8' BLT/20-5D% '4'x2" N/A N/A 5020 N/A
12 HCP2 12-10a x 1" HHCP2 20-10d x 17" 520 | 260 / N/A
161 HHUS46 H:4-16d/J:6-16d THD46 H:8-18d/J:12-10d 1550 N/A
25 Ude H:8-10d/J:4-10d sUH46 H:8-16d/J:4-16d A7) N/A
18l HUS26 20-l6d THD26 H:20-16d/J:10-10d 1550 N/A
le4 HHUS28-2 G28-l6d / T:8-16d EHUH28-2 2-l6d 2000 N/A
214 Huc2i2-3TF [1DA16-2/6>0) TARCON oo 5 R-1B-20600 TARCON 1135 | A
215 HGUS2I0-2 | HDR:46-16d/J8T:10-16d| EHUHIO-2 |HDR-40-164/J8T-16-10d| 2,120 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"XIV," TC BLOCK: 1@-%4"X1Y," TC
26 HUS412 oleT . oo HUS 412 ot - ood 3240 N/A
BLOCK: 1@-'4"XIV," TC BLOCK: 1@-4"X1Y," TC
211 HUS212-2 oleT . oo HUS212-2 s . oo 2630 N/A
H:1-ATR24 X8 TOP4EACE H:-1n" J-BOLT
219 MBHA4I2 oot Bood NEM35X12U 5T BOLTS 3,45 N/A
220 N/A N/A NFM 3X12 | BLK:%,'¢ J /JST:14-10d | 1620 N/A
HDR : (2)2%'¢ x &' HDR : MIN. %6 "J' BOLT
226 MBHA4.15/12 DJE%T : \e;:\@a NFM45U JDOET . (5) f/z v B(?LTLS 2)60 N/A
HDR : (2)24'¢ x &' HDR MIN. 1 "oxJ-BOLTS
231 MBHA356/16 oot . 18- 100 NFMBEXIeU | s et BoLTe | 2459 N/A
HDR : (2)%4'¢ x &' HDR :MIN. 12 "éxJ-BOLTS
232 MBHAS50/16 oleT . - 100 NFMBEXI6U | D (5)"/2 ' BOLTS | 2450 N/A
240 HE R-4-10dx|V, '/P:-4-10dx1V; ! N/A N/A 200 | 480 / N/A
241 LGT2 30-16d-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000 | 105 / 440
30l MGT (1) 5/8'BLTS./GIR: 22-10d N/A N/A 3265 N/A
302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL24'BLTS/GIR: &-10d usCes LTL24'BLTS/GIR: 8-16d| 6485 N/A
303 HGT-4 |LTL2'BLTS./GIR: 6-10d N/A N/A 3250 N/A
40 SUR/L4l4 | FACE:18-16d/JST-8-16d N/A N/A oo N/A
T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 202@ OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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PRE-ENG. GIRDER Lot
TRUSS (QTY. VARIES)——

(2) aTRUSS TO ————=
FPLATE TO POST

DBL. TOP PLT.

PRE-ENG. WD.
— TRUSSES @ 24" OC. PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
- © 24" OC.
Z (2) GIRDER LIS | revsons  [er
STRUCTURAL POST N i TRUSS TO ()] X
. L QE
SEE FLOOR PLAN x% I PLATE TO POST @—a EA. TRUSS-UNLESS Z|2
NOTED OTHERWISE < |2 g
(2) 9TRUSS TO i o | &5
PLATE TO POST\ /z S lamuss
I AN— ]
2" PLYWOO 7 k ) 9% mgs
L 2 \ o 7 z PRE-ENG. WD. Ol H
SUB-FLOOR 0 g4
SOLID BLOCKING L / FLOOR GIRDER g) Eﬁlhglﬂ
i TRUSS = z
UNDER COLUMN IF PBL. 2x4 TOP FLATE— 1, DBL. 2x TOP Ol 5| mmE i
NOT CONTINUOUS i PLATE DBL. 2X TOP PLATE < s £
! & POST TO PLATE — i 4 s c|HE
=t TO GIRDER TRUSS | | ﬁ EA. STUD o EA STUD TO TOP PLT. OCfs
DETAIL 1 10 TOR FLT. <[os| v g
1 ¥ ofsEl £ %
[ Q -
1/2'2 =@ (IIXIT) 28] @ 3
w”:“:@” (225434 / {i b  STRUCTURAL %6 8 16" OC. g9 o 5’,§§
PRE-ENG. GIRDER L “1 POST SEE ol oyl E -g’:&‘,‘?
TRUSS — FLOOR PLAN MID-WALL BLOCKING | f2842
ﬁ
b §3 % v o g ©
i C oy WgoR
@ ® TRUSS TO — PRE-ENG. GIRDER L oS BEZLS
TOP PLATE Y TRUSS POST PER PLAN —————+———— a4t 4,1 e 2BSSS
¥ 7 7 £o] ZEgss
~ i i %}g <GS6&E
% POST TO PLATE—H| / T 89 0
DBL. TOP PLT. v “ gl fos i
: : Vo' O9SB. EXTERIOR V6" 08B, EXTERIOR ™ 3 .% A 2
2x PT. SOLE PLATE SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/l RE
) 4 | SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/l 9 §0 )
e SRR 414 &) ABOVE OR BELOU 7 \ 16" ABOVE OR BELOW \ ol 3o A=
® STUDS TO 7 D FLOOQED'f;j;(L\LJFALL 3 JOINT AT 2ND. FLR WALL | 2% BOLE PLATE 2 B R c—
PLATE REINFORCED CONC. FTG. |~—— 15" ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) 0= AND FLOOR TRUSS(IF 0 A E 0 & m
Z SEE FOUNDATION PLAN :L WASHER- 3' MAX. FROM 8 . DBL. 2X EXPOSED TO EXTERIOR) 8 24" PLYWooD sus- |4 :;S
POST PER PLAN ] TA ’ 53 POST- MINIMUM T EMBED. z |/ 4 TOP PLT. 2 o] /7&00& o |58
T (D o \ ‘ z , )| [
T | i g
\Jo J 12'=1-0" (i) 1=1-2" (22x34) | | @ PoST To 5 ¥ 4 5]
wy ‘ PLT TO POST w 1 I 1 "
PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER TRUSS | | w i S
3, 0 £5
& COLUMN TO e g‘u;ggggD OR 2-PLY LVL BEAM Zly | | 2 1 ol 2] <
B h | w )
TIE BEAM 34 PLYWD. SUS-FLOOR SI 1 ) ‘ Bl foo] <
PRE-ENG. BEAM s o : : l Al x5 B
fo& GIRDER TRS. 70 = = ‘ ‘ G 8| 8o W
] /é T r 7 / 3 3 j g 8% A
" 4 .
i 7 N | K ¢ “ S ol [pe
. N | , O AL/ 1/2' THREADED ROD L =) I
%% Lo | / ‘ s e/ W/ NUT ¢ 2" WASHER- PRE-ENG. WD. FLOOR| 0 0 <C
é% b | ; ﬂ %‘z/‘1 " PLYWOOD ® 32' OC. MAX. TRUSSES @ 24" oc. |1 [oR] O
%7 ko ks ; lsUB- FLOOR \ 2l Iso] =
I
E T ’ J: - - j | pBL.2x ToP PLT. |3 *Eg o
I = I
/é\D A PRE-ENG. UD. FLOOR ! | T N ! m EA. STUD TO PLT. o I ﬁ
6 Ji2'= 1-0" (ix) 1= 12" (22'x34"%) ;ifsziiiéi F?EZTE X \ 1 T STRUCTURAL 5 @
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES ' 3 AN N I B
2 24" OC. w GIRDER TO POST N PROVIDE . o5
D i | SOLID SF  I5<
i H . ' BLOCKING 2X's @ 16" OC. £ Ey w
i B - ~ s| |39 0
SEE ELEVATION 1 I == - ) s 2 L S
$ ¥ ¥ @POST 10 o s MID-WALL BLOCKING wl E2l Z| &
N N TRUSS = sl &
_2x4 TOP w w @ 24" OC = v 8§l OC | Cc
PLATE V] V] i DBL. 2% il B2l < | ©
@e EA TRUSS —— | —xis e et oc. 2 2 TOP PLT. Lol LAl slWlzsl = | o
l L1 | T r . - Zz S
A e cem 5 5 | (INALT. FLOOR TRUSST™ - SEs| S| 2
@ STUD TO PLATE /SHEA’H—HNG Ly | o Wg/éﬂ: - @ EA. STUD TO PLT. L < % 0] &
T 4x8 PARALLAM POST | | : s EA. &TUD olcc2s g é
CONNECTION @ EA | | | | e z s 8 ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2° o (Gl <
3 - N N N 12'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2" 2% PT. 60 WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX ) 2 o
TRUSS- SEE SHT. 28 i i i WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX T - SOLE MINIMUM 7" EMBED. HPTSOLE LT 151 O]5 s
b 11 11 MINIMUM T* EMBED PLT s sl =
@ EA VERT. 2X4 ———— [ [ [ i 5 @ P(j 297}3
(28 )@ POBT TO 5LAB |, <0 m 39
2%4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE N ‘/H e b ! < ol<C |30
q s \ / [ [ [ < I 4 A A < H 4 A A 0 OC | s ATE  24-22-21
& SEE ELEVATION / LLox PT. 8OLE PLATE || s Ioa oA Bl < leS
%_E [ i I i q n q 4 A I “ g @'(‘Eﬁ SCALE AS NOTED
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

PRE-ENG. WD.
TRUSSES 2 24" OC.

. S ANS
'y EL. SEE PL

S s EA TRUSS @

TO PLATE

BLOCKING w/

Ve" WALL SHTG
@ EA. VERT. 2Xx4

——— 2X4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE

EL. SEE PLANS

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

¢

PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES

¢ KNEE WALL IF
APPLICABLE

PRE-ENG. GIRDER

TRUSS

(2) @ TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE

\ J
N\ [

\

2-PLY PRE-ENG.

LU LvL BEAM
2 BEAM TO

EA JACK STUD

DBL. 2X JACK 9TUDS —=r

DBL. 2% FULL LENGTH
STUDS
2 COLUMN TO—~ 11t ||
TIE BEAM 1 e
[l I
T T TTr T (] T T
I I bl I I bl I
I I e I I hol I
I I I I I N I
I I e I I hop I
L] Il w1 L] Il _u Ll _ 1l

~ DETAIL

W 172'=1-@" (IXIT) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)

STRUCTURAL POST

SEE FLOOR PLAN

BTTM. PLT.

a POST TO PLT

/—@ TO POST

PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER

TRUSS

TYPE BF8-0B |8FI2-0B |8F |6 - OBEF20 - OEpF24- ORISR 28 - OBEF32 - 0B
2us
LENGTH &F5-1B | eF12- 1B | Flo- 15 |eF20-1B | oF24- 1B | eFze- 1B eF32-1B D) o “e %
2-10" (34 PRECAST | 2300 oo —a | 0029 | 00 | 2004 0F2 | 1% || eFe-1B/T eF8-0B/IT BRFI4-IBAT &FI6-OB/T 8F20-1B/T 8F24-1B/T & 5L SEE PLANS
3138 331 4082 o2 1315 8o30 2341
3'-6' (42') PRECAST 2302 3lee 44712 o033 S2e w004 124712 I22e TYPE DES [GNAT ‘ ON \
P R 2325 | 24% | 3401 | 4438 | 5410 | o384 | 1358 DBL. 2X4 TOP
4'-2" (48') PRECAST | 2029 2646 | 4473 | 6232 | 1B20 | 2004 | 10412 | IR36 PLATE o oTU
4'-6' (54') PRECAST [tz 1213 2651 2423 4149 4220 Be44 5 D
3 1651 2o 42271 6232 526 W4 12472 2Wwee F = FH—LED W‘TH GEOUT / u = UNFH—LED 2)(
1223 1321 823 231 2820 333e 3846
4 ' QUANTITY OF *5 REBAR AT
Bi-4' (64') PRECAST a4 1665 | 2889 | 5051 | 623 | 5400 | 6424 | 1450 VBOTTOM OF LINTEL CAVITY 2x4 STUDS 16'"coc w/ /
51010 PRECAST | arp | 1222 | 058 | Wi | lees | 3304 | 7ot [ 357 1/le" WALL SHTG /-
1459 | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | 4431 | 5280 | 22
o . 1255 2101 | 3263 | 2146 | 3358 | 391 | 4585 ]Z 1 _ WE 1 T I~ /
6'-6'(18") PRECAST 21 1255 2121 33% 5200 124 2935 0820 8 6 /
o . 1223 | 1615 | 2385 | 1994 | 2433 | 2886 | 3333
T-6" (VVPRECAST | 61 [T | 1075 | 200 | 2838 | 5% | eelz | 5041 NOMINAL LU\DTHJ L QUANTITY OF 5
o-4' (12) PRECAST | 1 632 | 1042 | 1402 | uio | l4g2 | 1154 | 2021 NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP
2 [Hee | nn | iels | 1544 | 34eo | 4030 | 321 5 REBAR AT TOP K
oot i | wo [ e e e SREAELE
-4 (136") PRECAST | 445 538 235 | 1265 | I8b4 | 2355 | 1123 | 2015 t 1-1/2" CLEAR E
528 | 935 | 1365 | Is54 | 2441 | 3155 | 4044 a
uy
' N N 545 8e4 1254 82 2014 1570 sig < 0
2'-2" (144') PRECAST | 414 555 | 864 | 1254 | 1693 | 221l | 2832 | 3590 g I cMu
. . 421 | 26 | loze | 13l | es5 | 1224 | 14 I M. T A ’ i/\_E
13'-4' (160" PRECAST | 362 485 148 | 1276 | 1438 1855 | 2343 | 2%20 :{ aI /5\ D E
" ' 38l b48 2 k2 462 | o8l | 6o 9
14'-0'(168") PRECAST | 328 455 0o | \eos | 1335 4 2153 | 2006 0 % GROUT W 172"=1'-@" (IXIT) 1'=1'-@" (22X34)
14'-8' (16" NR | NR [ NR [ NR [ NR [ NR [ WR »|0
PRESTRESSED NR 405 s | 1312 | 2045 | 260 | 385 | 3163 |z
54" (184" NR [N [N [ NR [ NR R | NR 9 —5 REBAR AT BOTTOM METAL FLASHING-TOP
PRESTRESSED NR, 420 2% | 1250 | 1285 | 2310 | 2200 | 340 - OF LINTEL CAVITY OF PARAPET WALL
1m'-4" (208") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 312 530 | B2 | UoD | 1800 | 200 | 2600 . BOTTOM REINFORCING ,$ SEE ELEVATION
BI (2329 e T T T e T r t-s/a ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL
e e [ | e[ Luee | e e o'horma wony YRR STUD 10 FLATE
- D
PRESTRESSED | MR Mg 550 | eio | seo | 4o | Mo | 20
22'-2" (204') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED NR le@ 302 512 812 1252 lee2 1212 2><4‘5 2 ‘6”06 (MAX.)i
24'-2" (288") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR [Ty | 240 | 410 | 120 | 020 | 1352 | lelo —M ATERIALS i
l. f'c precast lintels = 3500 psl. EXTERIOR SHEATHING
- - 2. flc prestressed lintels = 6000 psi. | w\_
8" PRECAST W/ 2' RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS || 2 [¢ greut = 3000 pe! u/ naxinun /2" aggregate. CONNECTION @ EA
4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C2 w/ TRUSS- & SuT
GRAVITY minimum net area compressive strength = 1902 psi. R - 8EE 2
5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Aol5
TYPE oo |20-08]oR50-08]oxs-08 e oo| o veloro velerss GRGQ. Field rebar per ASTM AGl5> GR4® or GRG . eXI2 SCUPPER (TTF.) \k—
LENGTH #RFo-1B | oRFIO-1B| eRF4-1B | oRFle-B | eRF2-IB | eRFl6-IB | eRFi0-B| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
B3l | 3053 | 2982 | 3354 | 4929 | 5904 | 6880 272 low relaxation.
"4 . P \_
44T (527 PRECAST | 488 | 0r | san | 482 | o4tz | 1e41 | saie | oo | | 1. 1/32 wire per ASTM ASID. STUD TO FLATE
. . 1449 | 2182 | 2114 | 2000 | 44871 | 5315 | o204 &. Mortar per ASTM C2710 type M or S.
4'-6"' (54") PRECAST 1357
112 3412 4382 4712 1241 4dle o818 SEE ELEVA'HON
. R 832 | leo? | 150 | 2056 | 2566 | 3015 | 358 GENE RAL NOTES o 'Q
5'-8' (68') PRECAST | Tes B3 | 2162 | 4014 | o412 | esle | sed | eess . Provide full mortar head and bed joints.
2. Shore filled lintels as required. 2
. R T2 | oo | 44> | 24 | 2400 | 2876 | 3352 x4 P.T. BOTTOM AT
5'-10' (1P PRECAST | 35 T 20m | 381 | 6277 | o5l | 5450 | ean 3.Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or P18 PLATE
o | 201 | le11 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings.
6'-8' (BOVPRECAST | 822 [ 1 i a3 | 4wo | o130 | 1 | o101 | | 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends @ EA VERT, 2%X4 —
. ; ol B | 2252 | 1258 | 2451 | 2944 | 2433 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. . .
T-6" (WVPRECAST | 665 = 0T 511 | 2378 | 2008 | s4e2 | e2s | sm2 | | D-All lintels mest or exceed L/360 veriical deflection, except
a8 (ll6*) PRECAST o 20 | 834 | 1253 | lom | 342 | lel4 | sse lintels 17'-4" and longer with a nominal height of 8" meet or CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
535 228 1491 212 | 2618 | 3595 | 2815 exceed L/180@. COLUMN J
& Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of
the lintel cavity.
1.1/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage. )
. N 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS in lieu of concrete masonry units. W 172"=1'-@" (1IX17) 1"=1'-@" (22X34)
2.84fe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT LATERALI | “"AC| 218 andl ACT B30
TYPE | 8F8-IT | &F12-IT |&Fl6-IT |8F20-IT|o724-IT | 8F28-1T | 8F32-1T
LENGTH Fe-2T | BFI2-2T |FIG 2T |BF20-27BF24-27|eF28-27|eFa2-27| OU8 | BF8 6,4]25 LOAD TABLE NOTE% F’Qzli-ENQ. wD. TRUSSES
1 (34 21 | 2878 | 4ol | 5322 | €568 | BNl | 2055 I All values based on minimum 4" bearing. Exception: Safe @ "OocC.
2'-12"(34') PRECAST 2021 | 2021 L
21271 | 2184 | 3981 | BI90 | 6401 | 1630 | 8857 loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing
-5 ' 2165 | 2289 | 3760 | 4237 | B2B | 6204 | T2 length is less than &-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels (2) Gl ER TRUSS
316" (42") PRECAST s | 2m | 3ies | 425 | 509l | ezel | 1026 | 227 | 7 9 8 y » RDER TR
410" (48" PRECAGT |22 | 1288 [ 2992 [ 3680 | 4537 | 5361 [ 6245 based on &' nominal bearing. TO PLATE TO POST —
le1e | 125 | 2160 | 3883 | 4432 | B204 | el | 22 | %2 || 2. NR. = Not Rated.
g . 660 | Ne2 | 2501 | 3251 | 40l | 4767 | 5525 2. Safe loads are total superimposed allouwable load on the
46" (54 PRECAST eeo | 1105 | 2435 | 3111 303 | 4e%8 | Bdoe | 2 | T section specwed. DBL. 2X TOP PLATE
g ' 193 | 1484 | 200 | 2141 | 3375 | 4010 | 4642 4. Safe loads based on grade 4@ or grade e@ field rebar. J
5'-4' (64") PRECAST 505 | 505
1395 | 1421 | 2050 | 2610 | 3293 | 3920 | 4543 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the ® EA STUD TO TOP PLT. —
510" (10" PRECAST |22 | P51 | 990 | 7605 | 3084 | 3665 | 441 | | . designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above -
1272 1315 1875 2441 gz 3583 4157 the prscast lintel
. . 4k | oo | 1133 | 2280 | 2162 | 2220 | 282 4 7 Ry -,
6'-6' (18" PRECAST [— 1 T eas | 2m2 | 2105 | a2 | 3132 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be supbstituted for two *6 rebars in &' A
16" (20" PRECAST 22| 28 | W | w4 | 254 [ 31971 | 240 lintels only.
- PR 200 | 023 | 4ee | 1800 | 2381 | 7191 | 3245 | 0% | ©%7 7. The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
94" (l2*) PRECAST |82 | en | %o [ nes |woo | es2 [ 244 [ | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting Ve" OSB. EXTERIOR —
2ol | 55 | W2 | 850 | 1210 | 22 | 2634 moment and shear at d-away from the face of support. SHEATHING-NO SEAMS W/I
12'-6'(126") PRECAST :’: ‘: ‘::3 :;; "Z_“‘"‘ ;::4 zZ:a 300 | 492 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from 6" ABOVE OR BELOW
s . ooor | 433 | 6% | 823 | 104 | 1302 | BB next lower height. JOINT AT 2ND. FLR WALL %
I1'-4" (136") PRECAST = T o T oos | nos | Bos | 1836 | 2me | 26% | 5%¢ || 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. AND FLOOR TRUSS \
12'-@" (144') PRECAST [[S20 | 400 | €3 | 86 | oo | 1o | BT |, | o 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS o=
o3l | 486 | e8| oo | B4 | e | 2086 o
o B 500 | 340 | 522 | ese | g4l | 991 | 152
13'-4" (160" PRECAST 513 | 409 | e82 | o4 | el | w31 | g1 | 20- | 328 UPLHFT LATERAL z
. R 458+ | 306 | 4% | o35 | 118 | =22 | oeb Ty PE| #RF6-IT | 8RF0-1T | oRFi4-I1 | oRFlo-IT [ oxF22-IT | oRF26-1T [ oF30-IT
14!-0"(168") PRECAST 548 378 822 22 1254 BeT Ble 26 | 260 LENGTH PE BRFG-2T | 8RFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | BRFIS-2T | BRF22-1T | BRF26-2T | 8RF30-2T BRUG | BRFE %
4'-8" (INe") 243 295 452 S 124 851 200 "4 B 1244 1513 2413 | 3260 42 4261 | 5825 I
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 252 B 1491 4z | VR | T 4'-4' (52') PRECAST 1244 3] 2338 | 310 | 4008 | 40 | sose | - | w
15'-4" (184") 226 | 218 | 432 | 553 | o711 | eol 25 "o ' fie2 1521 2311 3121 | 3931 | 4156 | 5511 ()
PRESTRESSED | 2s | m8 | 54 | 1o | lom | sl |ete | N% | 27 ||| 478 (B4 PRECAST | o wss | 7240 | 3036 | 3601 | sess | wews | 2> | *° 0
-4 (208") 88 236 el 464 561 1o T4 ' ' N N4+ 12 1125 2423 3055 3682 4325 - Z\|z
PRESTRESSED 128 216 | 443 | 643 | 814 21 1zes | VR | %® 5'-8' (68" PRECAST 24 132 1141 2351 | 2978 | 3023 | w230 | 22 | *@ V,r —
19'-4" (232") &5 201 313 421 422 578 ool | N N 8%+ 128 1742 2352 2965 3581 4128 — L=
PRESTRESSED [ ien | 238 | 283 | op0 | e | sdo | oo | V% | 204 | || 5710 (IO PRECAST = ioes [ om0 | 2226 | 229 | sasn | aime | “°° | 4°
21'-4" (256") 45 126 218 356 | 433 512 520 g R 118 282 B3 | 2042 | 2813 | 2021 | 3042
PRESTRESSED | 142 3 | 336 | 411 | e35 | eo1 | e || ™ &'-8" (BOVPRECAST | T 56 | 14es | me1 | 1508 | 203 | a%es | 22 | '*°
22'-2' (204') 4o | 1o | 208 342 | 4l 428 | ses o . (2123 61 1325 llp | 2282 | 2133 | 3221
PRESTRESSED 131 | 205 | 322 | 451 | oot | 111 | =41 | "R | @ 16" (VVPRECAST ™ os [ saa | ez | mez | 25 | 2080 | am1 | 2 | m D E T A ’
24'-2' (288") 21 65 244 312 382 441 55 " ar . 533+ 433 ez8 123 1413 o4 1225
PRESTRESSED 124 1ec | 200 | 408 | 538 | ceo | ess | VX[ o'-8' (lleh) PRECAST 533 521 | 1oos | Bes | tee | 0es | 2450 | 0° | ©¥ ﬁ 2= VXD el v (22 4)
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 402 FIELD REBAR /2"=1"-2 X =I'-2 <3

PRE-ENG. GIRDER

TRUSS

(2) @ TRUSS TO
PLATE TO BEAM

DBL. 2X TOP PLATE \

NN

DBL.

2-PLY PRE-ENG.
LvL BEAM

@ BEAM TO
EA. JACK STUD

DBL. 2X JACK STUDS —r

2X FULL LENGTH

STUDS

O
P

2 GIRDER TO
EA. JACK STUD

PRE-ENG. GIRDER

TRUSS

N DETAIL

1/

172" =1'-@" (11XI7)

1"=1'-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE T1th EDITION, 2022 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

PARADISO GRANDE]

REVISIONS

BY

pied
es.

ns are not to be co
om Park Sguare Hom

g

ideas, and design. These plans, ideas and desi

, INC|

Vineland Road Suite A8 Orlanda, FL. 32811

1EG

JOMPSON ENGINEERING GROUP,

%

A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

Rk
>

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

ax: (407) 734-1780

Orlando, Florida 328t
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

uare
HOMES

PRE CAST LINTEL DATA /

STRUCTURAL DETAILS

AQUAMARINE

PARADISO GRANDE

2913

DATE

4-23-21

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law copyrights and other copyrights in these plans

SCALE AS NOTED

© corvRGHT 2015 or changed in ang mamer or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁeg to be assigned to ang third party without first /cbta‘mmg %’78 express written permission

DRAUN RDC
JoB 2913
SHEET

OF SHEETS




PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

\J8 S 120" ixin) 1'=1-0" (22x34) Z

POST PER PLAN ——

L FOLLOW DETAIL W2/D4————F | ROOF PECKING ?
FOR TOP OF WALL '

T @320 ||
EL. SEE PLANS

1©d NAILS @ 4' OC.

e POST TO SLAB——
/ — 8 STUD TO PLATE
DBL. 2x4 TOP
2x  BLOCKING w/ % (2) 12d'S ® BTTM. PLT.
/ 16" WALL SHTG i /2>< PT.SOLE | TO EACH TRUSS 2x4 BLOCKING W/ 2-12d ® POST TO SLAB —

/l

PLATE

AQUAMARINE
ARADISO GRANDE

2x4 STUDS le'oc w/
Ve" WALL SHTG —

PLATE 216" OC.
PRE-ENG. WD. GIRDER
J A 5 TRUSS

2X PT. 8CLE
%' PLYWD. sUB-FLR. / PLATE
X /smucmmL SHE ATHING EH{'

ATTACHED PER NAILING

— @ EA. VERT. 2X4

7
.

| —— 2X4 P.T. BOTTOM PLATE
EL. SEE PLANS

2913

DATE  ©4-03-2

tﬁm“

e EA TRUSS
PRE-ENG. UD. &5EE ELEVATION 99 ) EA. HORIZ.
PRE-ENG. GIRDER TRUSSES @ 24" OC. BLOCKING
TRUSS DBL. 2x4 TOP
4 (2) & TRUSS TO PLATE 2x4's @ 16" OC.
® EL. SEE PLANS FOLLOW DETAIL U2/D4 'S @
/ PRE-ENG. ROOF TRUSSES 'S 2x8's @ BUMP
@a EACH TRUSS TRUSSES 8 24" O.C. PLATE TO BEAM FOR TOP OF WALL g out WIS | revsons  |[er
(2)12d's ® BTTM. PLT. 09
© 32 o, DBL. 2X TOP PBL. 2 TOP PLATE ™ TO EACH TRUSS STRUCTURAL % 05
FLATE N @ EL- SEE PLANS 41 PLYUD. SUB-FLR SHEATHING =i g,
9 8
‘\¥ o EA. TRUSS PRE-ENG. WD. Clo® GE 2
%6 @ ' OC. - N DBL. 2><V i Ly G103 83
2 T
@ STUD TO PLATE PRE -ENG. WD ol g3
MID-WALL BLOCKING 2% BLOCKING w/ TRUSSES %] h§ éss
" < <
L 2x4 5TUDS 1&6"oc w/ Ve WALL SHTG @ g ggiﬁﬁ
2:PLT PRE-ENG. Vo' WALL SHTG / @ EA. VERT. 2x4 @ p=g &2 =="' By
ol 2B N '5 '
4 ———  2x4 PT. BOTTOM PLATE Qﬁﬁﬁfﬁc?&éguss aCi8s
& BEAM TO <[sl w g
L2'¢ ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2° EA. JACK STUD S BE2 Do B\ D E T A ’ JZ aldE] & S
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX ool 2 o
MINIMUM &* EMBED. DBL. 2X JACK &TUDS — = 4 N8/ 120 cixiy 1=1-0" (22x34) odl 3 'S§§
2X P.T. 8OLE ggLDs?X FULL LENGTH CONC. BLOCK. WALL —8§ ég gg ?
@ 32" OC. PLATE g OR COLUMN PRE-ENG. GIRDE ool 2842
TRUSS fU i % um.;g g;g
! [V T
i E sTups To DETAH: @TEU%S TO 9 geLg
’ et : BLOCK — 1l | | (5 5 TOP FLATE 89 "5’ ES8%
N Tt Kl&/ 172"=1-@" (1IXI7) 1'=1'-@" (22X324) ) §E§§_§
| ‘ <Y <@idox
= S
| ] DBL. TOP PLT By VYA
T T T T T My ———Tr—— 717 I 1 —=1\r - : : O < g
I I|[[{=——+1aDD soLiD BLocKkiNG  |[{f]! 03
REINFORCED CONC. FTG. X ™ 1 eeoen i | N | ® COLUMN To—— ] 52 %:so
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN Ll |1 | 1] T | ol AN=ST
PLATE oo o—
\ = = 9L
STRUCTURAL POST & wN
HU = UPSET LvL BEAM OR SEE FLOOR PLAN 53
FINDETAIL N DETAH: GIRDER % 58
T 0 (T v T I o= ~
|g ) 1727=1-0" (X1 1'=1-0" (22X34) T P PRE -ENG. WD, FLOOR POST PER 3
OV \8J 121" cixin 110" (22x34) TREENG WD FLOOR N K‘z T )
C T = _J
= q =
30
a COLUMN TO ;u;ggggo e E Hﬂ
TRIPLE 2X FULL LENGTH TIE BEAM TS5 il
STUDS g7 ] a
NI
@ 2 POST TO GIRDER Y =
\ ' R I =
ROOF DECKING \ S =
2%4 BRACING 2X P.T. 5OLE PLATE SOLID BLOCKING < 51 _ oc
SEE DETAIL A/D2 _JT2%4 LOOKOUT @ 24' OC s 24" or BRE-ENG. WD, UNDER COLUN y Og = >
FOR ROOF TYPE, ! TYPICAL OYERHANG = GIRDER TRUSS T n =
DECK TYPE, L\ MAX ) ,—12d NAILS @ 4" OC. |DBL. 2X TOP PLATE —— OR UD. BEAM 20 < O
FASCIA TYPE AND | | . 2 S
| X . t 1 Vs . O " € o @
OVERHANG R Ty A I o a
CONSTRUCTION D0 | T\ pre 2ne. WD, - - N e
ATTACH CROSS BRACING| 128 MAXE SCISSOR TRUSSES @ T m | @
W/ 4-120NAILS 3" OC. ! ! 24' OC. : %2"e ANCHOR BOLT W/ 2' ———= 0 o
V6" OSB. SHEATHING N L —(2)1©od @ EA.END  |PosT PER PLAN I WASHER- @ 32" OC. MAX h ©
_________ | I " I “
PRE ENG. GABLE END TRUSS ——i Iy MINIMUM T* EMBED. I 5
? NDETAIL (BRG. WO UPLIFT i
9
7 :
(O}
L
3
E
By
0
]
S
T
£
7
<
T
£
Q
L))
<
2
Q
G

THIS STRUCTURE 15 DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 149 MPH WINDS PER THE Tth EDITION, 2222 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: 0000, PARADISO GRANDE

© coPTRIGHT 205 Park Scuare Homes herelby reserves its common law co

SCHEDULE- SEE DETAI
/D5 SCALE AS NOTED
CONG. BLook WAL OR REINFORCED CONC. PRE-ENG. WD R DRAIN  RBC
FTG. SEE FOUNDATION | TRUSSES
i\ PLAN \— Jos 2213
m D E T ’ J':i”ﬁ REINFORCED CONC. F1G. Py
\8 / vzr=r-o" iy rar-or (22x34) N TA ’ TA ’ TZA ’ SEE FOUNDATION PLAN
3 2 R 18
\ 8 J 12'=r-0" CixiT) 110" (22x34) B 2= cixin) 1'=1-00 (22x34) \ 8 J 12 =r-@" (ixr) 110" (22x34) oF SLEETS




& ~ |00 o o

- o 000€ - 625 (£OF) BUUd  SINOH IRE b

I kv wa%_,rm SNOLLVAZI3 Howaln | FINVED oslavivd % JHM N,
NI ‘dNONO ONREINIONT NOS ; . P . nh..d _._A._ _

m amh““ mz<:0mv_mw_u_u_mww_‘zmu__w_w_.wzw M— ﬁﬁ \ZQE%QMW SSOHO INIHVNVNOV QJ m m M g Mﬂ .

.m%EQI Mmjwum vzm&Eot:kaﬂekmacmﬁiammwkuxm ch WSSEDQSLKSQgramthB:czm:mQ#Gmcm,.mmmmﬁom%#mLmLQ:\Lm\,moﬁmLaE;OwLQLm::mEm:mSGm:mgu&Q
paidoo g 03 you 24P sublsap |pue spapl ‘sup|d asay] UBISaP pup ‘spapl ‘sup|d asayy Ul SIBLIRdoD JBulo pup SIUBIRCOD me| UoWWoD 5} saAJBSEJ Rgsuay sawoH aipnbg Sied

JANVYHO OSIavyvd JANVHD OSIdvdvd ‘0000 :LOT|

a@t LHoRLE0D B)

HONS Sy AzidILaED SI ANV TIINIAISI 3AOD ONIATING vAl@oT4 3HL 40 @ZaZ ‘NOILIAdT Wil 3HL A3d SANIM Hald @l ANVISHLIM O1 A3INDISIA S| FANLDNSLS SIHL

| NOILO sz%o@%
2.2 et f
R/
e =N Mﬁ
N e | -
WY ] afe Al
ST doid ] ,7 (|
MmNS Se| S¥fL h
g2 S Z|®
K | = Ol
9 ﬂ 3
|z
I S S — 02
4l
NE
&)
i
0
€L QM
[
[ - ——-—---°1 M
I L .
L L A
SR | |3
e | X
| [\ w m
. I A I
ooy 11 a2
00: il
S T 0 3
V[
Ol |
Q¥
- | w
L Mt
ﬁ PT% @
0
S R
8 S
] s
@ i
== - ] [ %&l ¢ we-fo-e]
m m ﬁ ! 0.2
w.%m”,\aﬂwm Z| .
NEAO oL N 27 0D
gd [ -000 3|4 (o¢ fo-ll .o-c
L _ j09o3_ g 1o g
003 A
ERRGIARNANNNNRRA RN NN NN GINRR NN NRR AR RN NRR AN RAR, <[ <]
~lx ]
0 -] =
s T @
mm s
\:w \\\\\\\\\\\ ,L
H]|= I
I
,
o-.a )]
\4‘ \2-.€ HT.,Q‘,,&-M m
Bl -
3
i z >
. v 3 Ly~
- I aw
® 0ig oI 10 e
1o =
| s Olz
NERANANNRARAN Cw = V(=
AGYT AOYT V= L0 LHf®
X =l i
Ol A
mk
|
112




